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FIFA

History

Football was a demonstration sport at the 1900 and 1904 Olympic Games before being included in the Olympic
programme in London in 1908, the very first Men’s Olympic Football Tournament under FIFA auspices. Since then,
football has been an Olympic sport at every Games, apart from during the war years when the Olympics were
cancelled, and in 1932 when the IOC and FIFA failed to agree on amateur regulations. The Olympic Football
Tournament was the zenith of amateur football until 1992, when professionals were permitted to take part. The rules
also state that players must be aged under 23, with the exception of three “over-age” players per team.

Roll of Honour

2016 | Rio, BRA Brazil Germany Nigeria 16/32
2012 | London, GBR Mexico Brazil Korea Republic 16/32
2008 | Beijing, CHN Argentina Nigeria Brazil 16/32
2004 | Athens, GRE Argentina Paraguay [taly 16/32
2000 | Sydney, AUS Cameroon Spain Chile 16/32
1996 | Atlanta, USA Nigeria Argentina Brazil 16/32
1992 | Barcelona, ESP Spain Poland Ghana 16/32
1988 Seoul, KOR Soviet Union Brazil Germany FR 16/32
1984 | Los Angeles, USA France Brazil Yugoslavia 16/32
1980 | Moscow, URS Czechoslovakia German DR Soviet Union 16/32
1976 | Montreal, CAN German DR Poland Soviet Union 13/23
1972 | Munich, FRG Poland Hungary German DR & Soviet Union 16/38
1968 | Mexico City, MEX Hungary Bulgaria Japan 16/32
1964 | Tokyo, JPN Hungary Czechoslovakia German DR 14/29
1960 | Rome, ITA Yugoslavia Denmark Hungary 16/28
1956 | Melbourne, AUS Soviet Union Yugoslavia Bulgaria 11/12
1952 | Helsinki, FIN Hungary Yugoslavia Sweden 25/26
1948 | London, GBR Sweden Yugoslavia Denmark 18/18
1936 | Berlin, GER Italy Austria Norway 16/16
1932 | Los Angeles, USA no football tournament -/-

1928 | Amsterdam, NED Uruguay Argentina [taly 17/22
1924 | Paris, FRA Uruguay Switzerland Sweden 22/24
1920* | Antwerp, BEL Belgium Spain Netherlands 14/18
1912 | Stockholm, SWE Great Britain Denmark Netherlands 11/17
1908 | London, GBR Great Britain Denmark Netherlands 6**/6

* 1908: France represented by two teams (France A & France B)

** 1920: Final match between Belgium and Czechoslovakia abandoned after 39 minutes (Czechoslovakia disqualified), Spain having
won the play-off against Netherlands therefore received silver
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Nutshell

FIFA

2016
2012
2008
2004
2000
1996
1992
1988
1984
1980
1976
1972
1968
1964
1960
1956
1952
1948
1936
1928
1924
1920**
1912
1908*

Rio de Janeiro, BRA
London, GBR
Beijing, CHN
Athens, GRE
Sydney, AUS
Atlanta, USA
Barcelona, ESP
Seoul, KOR

Los Angeles, USA
Moscow, URS
Montreal, CAN
Munich, FRG
Mexico City, MEX
Tokyo, JPN
Rome, ITA
Melbourne/AUS
Helsinki, FIN
London, GBR
Berlin, GER
Amsterdam, NED
Paris, FRA
Antwerp, BEL
Stockholm, SWE
London, GBR

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
13
16
16
14
16
11
25
18
16
17
22
14
11
6

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
23
38
32
29
28
12
26
18
16
22
24
18
17
6

104
76
75

101

103
90
87
95
84
82
66

135

116

123

120
53

135

102
78

128
96
76
94

*1908: France represented by two teams (France A & France B)

3.25
2.38
2.34
3.16
3.22
2.81
2.72
2.97
2.63
2.56
2.87
3.55
3.63
4.24
4.29
4.42
5.19
5.67
4.88
5.82
4.00
4.22
5.53
8.00

1,010,162
1'525'134
1,397,448
430,279
1,075,136
1,350,283
466,300
733,712
1,423,613
~1,821,624
580,156
793,000
180,000
554,087
251,804
194,333
365,135
344,124
473,500
246,699
249,956
150,600
83,700
20,000

31,568
47'660
43,670
11,033
30,178
40,918
14,572
22,929
44,488

~56,926
25,224
20,868

5,625
19,106
8,993
16,194
14,044
19,118
29,594
11,214
10,415
8,367
4,924
3,333

2016
2012
2008
2004
2000
1996
1992
1988
1984
1980
1976
1972
1968
1964
1960
1956
1952
1948
1936
1928
1924
1920
1912
1908

Brazil
Mexico
Argentina
Argentina
Cameroon
Nigeria
Spain

Soviet Union
France
Czechoslovakia
German DR
Poland
Hungary
Hungary
Yugoslavia
Soviet Union
Hungary
Sweden
Italy
Uruguay
Uruguay
Belgium
Great Britain
Great Britain

**1920: Final match between Belgium and Czechoslovakia abandoned after 39 minutes (Czechoslovakia disqualified)

Attendance statistics from 1996 to 2004 denote the combined totals from both Men's and Women'’s Olympic Football

Tournaments. Official figures for 1980 not known.
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FIFA

Awards

Olympic medals

Each of the players of the three top-ranked teams who feature on the official
team lists receives a medal.
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e  Olympic Champions Olympic gold medal

e  Runner-up Olympic silver medal
e 3rd place Olympic bronze medal
FIFA awards

The FIFA Fair Play Trophy goes to the teams finishing first in the fair play contests of the men’s and women's
tournaments.

e
FIFA Fair Play award winners by year /{(’f\
"
o
2016 Denmark |
2012 Japan
2008 Céte d'Ivoire '1_
2004 Argentina and Iraq t
2000 Brazil d
1996 Argentina e
1992 Sweden
1988 Germany FR
1984 France
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FIFA

Medal matches

m_ Gold medal matches m Bronze medal match

2016-08-20 | Rio, BRA Brazil — Germany 1-1 AET (1-1, 1-0) PSO 5-4| 63,707 | Honduras — Nigeria 2-3 (0-1)
2012-08-11 London, GBR Brazil — Mexico 1-2 86,162 | Korea Republic — Japan 2-0
2008-08-23 | Beijing, CHN Nigeria — Argentina 0-1 89,102 | Belgium - Brazil 0-3
2004-08-28 | Athens, GRE Argentina — Paraguay 1-0 41,116 | Italy —Irag 1-0
2000-09-30 | Sydney, AUS Spain — Cameroon 2-2 AET, 3-5 PSO 104,098 | USA — Chile 0-2
1996-08-03 | Atlanta, USA Nigeria — Argentina 3-2 86,117 | Brazil — Portugal 5-0
1992-08-08 Barcelona, ESP Poland — Spain 2-3 95,000 | Australia — Ghana 0-1
1988-10-01 Seoul, KOR Soviet Union — Brazil 2-1 AET 74,000 | Italy — Germany FR 0-3
1984-08-11 Los Angeles, USA | France — Brazil 2-0 101,799 | Yugoslavia — Italy 2-1
1980-08-02 Moscow, URS Czechoslovakia — German DR 1-0 70,000 @ Soviet Union — Yugoslavia 2-0
1976-07-31 Montreal, CAN | German DR - Poland 3-1 71,617 | Soviet Union - Brazil 2-0
1972-09-10 Munich, FRG Poland — Hungary 2-1 80,000 @ Soviet Union — German DR 2-2 AET*
1968-10-26 | Mexico City, MEX|Bulgaria — Hungary 1-4 75,000 | Japan - Mexico 2-0
1964-10-23 | Tokyo, JPN Hungary — Czechoslovakia 2-1 65,610 | German DR - Egypt 3-1
1960-09-10 | Rome, ITA Yugoslavia — Denmark 3-1 23,042 | Hungary - Italy 2-1
1956-12-08 | Melbourne, AUS | Yugoslavia — Soviet Union 0-1 86,716 | Bulgaria — India 3-0
1952-08-02 | Helsinki, FIN Hungary — Yugoslavia 2-0 58,553 | Sweden - Germany 2-0
1948-08-13 London, GBR Yugoslavia — Sweden 1-3 60,000 = Denmark — Great Britain 5-3
1936-08-15 | Berlin, GER Italy — Austria 2-1 85,000 | Norway — Poland 3-2

1932 Los Angeles, USA no football tournament
e e 22257ty -copt 113
1924-06-09 | Paris, FRA Switzerland — Uruguay 0-3 40,522 mgmg::ggi B g"v‘:’ee(ile:: '11_§*ET
1920-09-02 | Antwerp, BEL Belgium - Czechoslovakia 2-0%** 35,000 | Spain — Netherlands 3-1
1912-07-04 | Stockholm, SWE | Denmark — Great Britain 2-4 25,000 | Netherlands - Finland 9-0
1908-10-24 | London, GBR Great Britain — Denmark 2-0 8,000 Netherlands - Sweden 2-0

* both teams received a bronze medal
**replay match

*** TCH disqualified from the tournament after walking off in protest in the final game —Spain winning the play-off against
Neherlands therefore received silver

AET after extra time
PSO penalty shoot-out
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FIFA

Medals by team

Team Gold Silver Bronze Medals total

Hungary * % % * * 5
Argentina * * * %
Soviet Union * * * %k
Great Britain * *
Uruguay * X
Brazil
Yugoslavia
Poland

Spain

German DR
Czechoslovakia
Nigeria

Italy

Sweden
Belgium
Cameroon
France

Mexico
Denmark bk kK
Bulgaria

Austria

Paraguay

Switzerland
Netherlands

Chile

Germany FR / Germany
Ghana

Japan

Korea Republic
Norway

*| %
| %
»*

X 2 |

) =
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N
w

*1972: two bronze medals awarded

Oldest / youngest medallist

Oldest medallist

35y 361d Erik Nilsson, SWE 1952 (gold)
Youngest medallist

15y 338d Samuel Kuffuor, GHA

1992 (bronze)
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Players with two or more medals

FIFA

3 DUNAI Antal (HUN, 21 Mar 1943)
OFT Tokyo 1964 (HUN) 0 Gold
OFT Mexico City 1968 (HUN) 540 Gold
OFT Munich 1972 (HUN) 602 Silver
3 NOVAK Dezso (HUN, 03 Feb 1939)
OFT Rome 1960 (HUN) 270 Bronze
OFT Tokyo 1964 (HUN) 450 Gold
OFT Mexico City 1968 (HUN) 450 2 0 0 Gold
No of Part. | Players e ﬂ Y 2Y R M
2 ADEMIR (BRA, 06 Jan 1960)
OFT Los Angeles 1984 (BRA) 600 0 0 Silver
OFT Seoul 1988 (BRA) 432 2 0 0 | Silver
2 AYALA Roberto (ARG, 14 Apr 1973)
OFT Atlanta 1996 (ARG) 532 0 Silver
OFT Athens 2004 (ARG) 540 1 Gold
2 BOBEK Stjepan (YUG, 03 Dec 1923)
OFT London 1948 (YUG) 360 4 Silver
OFT Helsinki 1952 (YUG) 570 3 Silver
2 CAJKOVSKI Zlatko (YUG, 24 Nov 1923)
OFT London 1948 (YUG) 360 1 Silver
OFT Helsinki 1952 (YUG) 570 0 Silver
2 CEA Pedro (URU, 01 Sep 1900)
OFT Paris 1924 (URU) 450 4 0 0 Gold
OFT Amsterdam 1928 (URU) 480 0 0 0 Gold
2 CROY Juergen (GER, 19 Oct 1946)
OFT Munich 1972 (GDR) 660 Bronze
OFT Montreal 1976 (GDR) 440 Gold
2 DEYNA Kazimierz (POL, 23 Oct 1947)
OFT Munich 1972 (POL) 616 9 Gold
OFT Montreal 1976 (POL) 450 1 Silver
2 GORGON Jerzy (POL, 18 Jul 1949)
OFT Munich 1972 (POL) 577 Gold
OFT Montreal 1976 (POL) 360 Silver
2 KOLOTOV Viktor (URS, 03 Jul 1949)
OFT Munich 1972 (URS) 570 1 Bronze
OFT Montreal 1976 (URS) 450 2 0 Bronze
2 MARCELO (BRA, 12 May 1988)
OFT Beijing 2008 (BRA) 570 1 Bronze
OFT London 2012 (BRA) 526 0 Silver
2 MASCHERANO Javier (ARG, 08 Jun 1984)
OFT Athens 2004 - Men (ARG) 540 Gold
OFT Beijing 2008 - Men (ARG) 570 Gold
2 MAZALI Andres (URU, 22 Jul 1902)
OFT Paris 1924 (URU) 450 Gold
OFT Amsterdam 1928 (URU) 480 Gold
2 MITIC Rajko (YUG, 19 Nov 1922)
OFT London 1948 (YUG) 360 Silver
OFT Helsinki 1952 (YUG) 570 6 Silver
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FIFA

2 NEYMAR (BRA, 05 Feb 1992)
OFT London 2012 (BRA) 6 526 3 0 0 0 Silver
OFT Rio 2016 (BRA) 6 570 4 1 0 0 Gold
2 PANCSICS Miklos (HUN, 04 Feb 1944)
OFT Mexico City 1968 (HUN) 6 540 0 0 0 0 | Gold
OFT Munich 1972 (HUN) 7 630 0 2 0 0 | Silver
2 SZUCS Lajos (HUN, 10 Dec 1943)
OFT Mexico City 1968 (HUN) 6 540 4 0 0 0 | Gold
OFT Munich 1972 (HUN) 7 630 0 2 0 0 | Silver
2 SZYMANOWSKI Antoni (POL, 13 Jan 1951)
OFT Munich 1972 (POL) 6 540 0 0 0 0 | Gold
OFT Montreal 1976 (POL) 5 450 1 0 0 0 Silver
2 WEISE Konrad (GER, 17 Aug 1951)
OFT Munich 1972 (GDR) 7 660 0 0 0 0 | Bronze
OFT Montreal 1976 (GDR) 5 450 0 0 0 0 | Gold

*Antal Dunai (HUN), would have also had three medals after winning gold in 1968 and silver in 1972 but he was denied a gold medal in 1964 due
to rules at that time which did not allow reserve players to receive medals

Coaches or coach (C) and player (P) with two or more medals

Player / Natonality / Date of Birth Gold Silver Bronze Medals total

TIRNANIC Aleksandar (YUG, 1910-07-15) 1960 (C) | 1948, 1952 (C) 3
KOCH Rudolf (SWE, 1901-06-29) | 1948(C) | | 1952(0;1924(P) |- ok k 3
GORSKI Kazimierz (POL, 1921-03-02) 1972(C) | 1976 () 2
LOVRIC Ljubomir (YUG, 1920-05-28) 1960 (C) | 1948 (P) 2
BAROTI Lajos (HUN, 1914-08-19) 1964 (C) 1960 (C) *

BUSCHNER Georg (GDR, 1925-12-26) 1976 (C) 1972 () * 2
SOS Karoly (HUN, 1909-04-05) 1968 (C) 1964 (C) * 2
ARSENIJEVIC Milorad (YUG, 1906-06-06) | 1 1948,1952 (C) | | 2
DUNGA (BRA, 1963-10-31) 1984 (P) 2008 (C) * 2
SIASIA Samson (NGA, 1967-08-14) 2008 (C) 2016 (C) * 2
WALLACE CHADWICK Edgar (ENG, 1869-07-14) | | 1 1908,1912(C) | & 2
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FIFA

First ever Olympic Football facts

First ever...
... Olympic match

Result Spectators Kick-off
1908-10-19 |London 1908 France B - Denmark 0-9 (0-4) 2,000 15:00
... Olympic goal

Player Minute Match \ Result

1908-10-19  |London 1908 Nils MIDDELBOE ,DEN 10’ France B — Denmark 0-9 (0:4)

Result ‘ Spectators
2-1 AET (1-1, 1-0)

CALADO, POR 105' (pen) Portugal — France

Result \Minute Spectators
Sweden - Netherland 3-4 AET (3-3, 1-2) 14,000

1920-09-02 |Antwerp 1920 Ricardo ZAMORA, ESP Italy — Spain 0-2 79 10,000

Spectators Kick-off
1912-06-29  |Stockholm 1912 Italy — Finland 2-3 AET (2-2, 2-2) 600 11:00

... Olympic Penalty shoot-out

Result Spectators

1984-08-06 |Los Angeles 1984 Brazil - Canada 1-1 AET (1-1, 0-0) 4-2 PSO Quarter-finals 36,150
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Stats & Facts

Comparative Statistics

-
by ]
-

FIFA

Goals Total goals # Matches Average
Rio 2016 104 32 3.25
London 2012 76 32 2.38
Beijing 2008 75 32 2.34
Athens 2004 101 32 3.16
Sydney 2000 103 32 3.22
Atlanta 1996 90 32 2.81
Barcelona 1992 87 32 2.72
Seoul 1988 95 32 2.97
Los Angeles 1984 84 32 2.63
Moscow 1980 82 32 2.56

) |

Yellow/red cards Total cards (y*/r) # Matches Average

Rio 2016 120/4 3.75/0.12
London 2012 119/9 32 3.72/0.28
Beijing 2008 133/17 32 4.16/0.53
Athens 2004 146 /7 32 4.56/0.22
Sydney 2000 149/ 12 32 4.66/0.38
Atlanta 1996 138/14 32 4.31/0.44
Barcelona 1992 101/15 32 3.16/0.47
Seoul 1988 84/6 32 2.62/0.19
Los Angeles 1984 72712 32 2.25/0.38
Moscow 1980 70/3 32 2.19/0.09

Not including cautions resulting in expulsion due to second caution in same match
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Milestone Matches

o e e e

100
200
300
400
500
600
629

1908-10-19
1936-08-10
1964-10-15
1976-07-23
1988-09-25
2000-09-29
2016-08-04
2016-08-20

London 1908

Berlin 1936 Olympiastadion, BERLIN (GER)

Tokyo 1964 Mitsuzawa, YOKOHAMA (JPN)
Montreal 1976 | Sherbrooke, SHERBROOKE (CAN)
Seoul 1988 Daegu Civil Stadium, DAEGU (KOR)
Sydney 2000 Sydney Soccer Stadium, SYDNEY (AUS)
Rio 2016 Estadio Nacional, BRASILIA (BRA)

Rio 2016 Maracana, RIO (BRA)

Milestone goals

T S [ S

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1,000
1,100
1,200
1,300
1,400
1,500
1,600
1,700
1,800
1,900
2,000
2,100
2,200
2,267

1908-10-19
1912-07-01
1920-08-31
1924-06-05
1928-06-04
1936-08-08
1948-08-05
1952-07-20
1956-12-04
1960-09-01
1964-10-16
1968-10-15
1972-08-29
1972-09-10
1980-07-22
1984-08-03
1988-09-22
1992-08-02
1996-08-02
2000-09-26
2004-08-21
2012-07-26
2016-08-07
2016-08-20

55
55
15
76
75
85
89
54
50
52
84
44
33
87
55
48
120+1
11
25
74
30
67
59

France B — Denmark
Germany — Russia
Belgium — Netherland
Switzerland — Sweden

Egypt
Peru — Austria

Portugal —

Sweden — Korea Republic
Yugoslavia — Soviet Union
Yugoslavia — India
Yugoslavia — Bulgaria
Ghana - Japan

Guinea - Colombia
Denmark — Iran

Soviet Union — German DR
Soviet Union — Zambia

Irag — Yugoslavia

Soviet Union — USA
Ghana - Paraguay

Brazil - Portugal

Spain — USA

Paraguay — Korea Republic
Egypt

Fiji — Mexico

Brazil —

Brazil — Germany

Shepherds Bush Stadium, LONDON (GBR)

FIFA

France B — Denmark 0-9 (0-4)
Italy — Norway 2-1 AET (1-1, 1-0)
German DR - Mexico 2-0 (1-0)
Mexico — Guatemala 1-1 (1-1)
Sweden — Italy 1-2 AET (1-1, 0-0)
USA — Chile 0-2 (0-0)

Brazil — South Africa 0-0

Brazil — Germany 1-1 AET (1-1, 1-0) 5-4 PSO

MIDDELBOE Nils
FUCHS Gottfried
VANHEGE Louis
ABEGGLEN Max
VITOR SILVA

ALCADE Jorge
ROSEN Kjell

PETROV Alexandr
PAPEC Zlatko

GALIC Milan
YAEGASHI Shigeo
CAMARA Fode Bouya
NYGAARD Kristen
KREISCHE Hans-Juergen
CHERENKOV Fedor
DEVERIC Stjepan
MIKHAILICHENKO Alexei
AYEW Kwame
FLAVIO CONCEICAO
ANGULO

LEE Chun Soo
NEYMAR

SALCEDO Carlos
MEYER Maximilian

Denmark
Germany
Belgium
Switzerland
Portugal
Peru
Sweden
Soviet Union
Yugoslavia
Yugoslavia
Japan
Guinea
Denmark
German DR
Soviet Union
Yugoslavia
Soviet Union
Ghana

Brazil

Spain

Korea Republic
Brazil
Mexico

Germany

LONDON, GBR
TRANEBERG, SWE
ANTWERP, BEL
COLOMBES, FRA
AMSTERDAM, NED
BERLIN, GER
LONDON, GBR
TAMPERE, FIN
MELBOURNE, AUS
ROME, ITA
TOKYO, JPN
PUEBLA, MEX
AUGSBURG, FRG
MUNICH, FRG
MOSCOW, URS
ANNAPOLIS, USA
DAEGU, KOR
ZARAGOZA, ESP
ATHENS, GA, USA
SYDNEY, AUS
THESSALONIKI, GRE
CARDIFF, GBR
RIO, BRA

RIO, BRA
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Matches ending after extra time

(Date _ Teams __ _________ Competition Ii__

1912-06-29
1912-06-29
1920-08-29
1920-08-31
1924-05-28
1924-06-02
1924-06-08
1928-06-01
1928-06-08
1928-06-10
1936-08-08
1936-08-10
1936-08-15
1948-07-31
1948-07-31
1952-07-15
1952-07-16
1952-07-20
1952-07-24
1956-12-05
1960-09-05
1968-10-20
1972-09-10
1984-08-05
1984-08-08
1984-08-08
1988-09-25
1988-09-27
1988-10-01
1992-08-02
1996-07-27
1996-07-31
2000-09-23
2004-08-21
2008-08-16
2008-08-16
2012-08-04

Italy — Finland
Sweden — Netherlands
Netherlands — Sweden
Italy — Norway

Switzerland — Czechoslovakia
Netherlands — Irish Free State

Netherlands — Sweden
Italy — Spain

Netherlands — Chile
Uruguay — Argentina

Peru — Austria

Italy — Norway

Italy — Austria

Denmark — Egypt

Great Britain — Netherlands
Soviet Union — Bulgaria
Luxembourg — Great Britain
Yugoslavia — Soviet Union
Germany FR — Brazil

Soviet Union — Bulgaria
Italy — Yugoslavia

Bulgaria — Israel

Soviet Union — German DR
Italy — Chile

France — Yugoslavia

Italy — Brazil

Sweden — Italy

Italy — Soviet Union

Soviet Union — Brazil
Ghana — Paraguay
Portugal — France
Nigeria — Brazil

Brazil - Cameroon

Mali — Italy

Argentina — Netherlands
Brazil — Cameroon
Mexico — Senegal

Stockholm 1912
Stockholm 1912
Antwerp 1920
Antwerp 1920
Paris 1924

Paris 1924

Paris 1924
Amsterdam 1928
Amsterdam 1928
Amsterdam 1928
Berlin 1936
Berlin 1936
Berlin 1936
London 1948
London 1948
Helsinki 1952
Helsinki 1952
Helsinki 1952
Helsinki 1952
Melbourne 1956
Rome 1960
Mexico City 1968
Munich 1972

Los Angeles 1984
Los Angeles 1984
Los Angeles 1984
Seoul 1988
Seoul 1988
Seoul 1988
Barcelona 1992
Atlanta 1996
Atlanta 1996
Sydney 2000
Athens 2004
Beijing 2008
Beijing 2008
London 2012

Matches ending in penalty shoot-outs

m_n_m

1984-08-06
1988-09-27
2000-09-23
2000-09-30
2012-08-04
2016-08-20

Brazil - Canada
Germany FR — Brazil
USA - Japan

Spain — Cameroon

Great Britain — Korea Republic

Brazil — Germany

Los Angeles 1984
Seoul 1988
Sydney 2000
Sydney 2000
London 2012

Rio 2016

Preliminary round
Preliminary round
Quarter-finals
First round

Round of 16
Quarter-finals
Bronze medal match
Quarter-finals
Consolation final
Gold medal match
Quarter-finals
Semi-finals

Gold medal match
Round of 16
Round of 16
Preliminary round
Preliminary round
Round of 16
Quarter-finals
Semi-finals
Semi-finals
Quarter-finals
Bronze medal match
Quarter-finals
Semi-finals
Semi-finals
Quarter-finals
Semi-finals

Gold medal match
Quarter-finals
Quarter-finals
Semi-finals
Quarter-finals
Quarter-finals
Quarter-finals
Quarter-finals
Quarter-finals

Quarter-finals
Semi-finals
Quarter-finals
Gold medal match
Quarter-finals
Gold medal match

1-1
2-2
2-2
1-1
1-1

3-3
4-4
=1
1-1
1-1
1-1
=1
2-2
1-1
2-2
1-1
1-1
1-1
3-3
0-0
1-1
5-5
2-2
0-0
0-0
1-1
2-2
0-0
2-2
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
2-2
1-1
3-3
1-1
0-0
1-1
0-0
2-2

FIFA

3-4
5-4
2-1
1-1
2-1
1-1
=1
2-2
1-1
4-2
2-1
2-1
3-1
4-3
2-1
5-3
5-5
4-2
2-1
1-1
1-1
2-2
1-0
4-2
1-2
1-2
2-3
2-1
4-2
2-1
4-3
1-2
0-1
2-1
2-0
4-2

1-1 2-3
2-2 5-4
2= 3-5
1-1 4-5
1-1 5-4
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All-time ranking

FIFA

Overall matches played 629 Overall goals scored 2267  Avg. goals per match 3.60
[ Rank | Team w | w | Db | L | G | Gca

1 Brazil 60 34 10 16 124 65 13
2 Italy 61 32 6 23 125 87 15
3 Hungary 37 27 2 8 109 43 9
4 Russia 34 24 4 6 78 48 7
Russia 2 0 0 2 1 18 1

Soviet Union 32 24 4 4 77 30 6

5 Serbia 48 23 5 20 121 102 13
Serbia 3 0 1 2 3 7 1

Serbia and Montenegro 3 0 0 3 3 14 1
Yugoslavia 42 23 4 15 115 81 11

6 Argentina 35 22 6 7 82 33 8
7 Spain 37 19 8 10 56 39 10
8 Germany 34 17 5 12 106 48 9
Germany 13 6 3 4 54 20 4
Germany FR 21 11 2 8 52 28 5

g Denmark 32 17 4 11 85 53 9
10 | Poland 28 17 3 8 69 39 7
11 German DR 24 16 4 4 57 17 4
12 Mexico 40 13 12 15 52 68 11
13 Czech Republic 25 14 6 5 65 22 6
Czech Republic 3 0 2 1 5 6 1
Czechoslovakia 22 14 4 4 60 16 5

14 | Nigeria 31 14 5 12 48 52 7
15 | France 31 14 5 12 59 77 12
France 30 14 5 11 59 68 11
France B 1 0 0 1 0 9 1

16 | Sweden 32 14 5 13 84 57 10
17 | Japan 35 14 5 16 48 67 10
18 | Korea Republic 34 10 13 11 40 65 10
19 Great Britain 23 13 3 7 76 44 9
20 | Netherlands 25 11 4 10 55 48 8
21 Egypt 32 10 4 18 65 87 11
Egypt 23 8 2 13 43 60 9

UAR 9 2 2 5 22 27 2

22 Uruguay 13 10 1 2 34 11 3
23 USA 31 6 10 15 34 82 13
24 | Ghana 23 6 7 10 33 49 6
25 Bulgaria 14 7 3 4 35 19 5
26 | Portugal 16 7 3 6 24 30 4
27 | Australia 25 7 3 15 28 41 7
28 |lIraq 19 5 7 7 22 24 5
29 | Belgium 13 7 0 6 25 31 4
30 | Chile 14 6 3 5 27 20 4
31 Cameroon 13 5 5 3 16 16 3
32 | Austria 12 6 0 6 26 25 4
33 Paraguay 10 5 2 3 17 14 2
34 | Norway 13 5 1 7 18 25 5
35 Honduras 16 4 4 8 19 31 4
36 | Colombia 16 4 4 8 21 36 5
37 Switzerland 10 4 2 4 17 14 3
38 Morocco 23 3 5 15 17 48 7
39 | Romania 8 4 1 3 13 14 3
40 | Israel 8 2 4 2 13 14 2
41 Finland 9 3 1 5 14 29 4
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FIFA

Rank | Team w D L

42 Peru 5 3 0 2 17 14 2
43 Kuwait 10 2 2 6 12 18 3
44 | Guatemala 10 2 2 6 10 21 3
45 | Cuba 6 2 1 3 3 13 2
46 | Zambia 7 2 1 4 12 12 2
47 Iran 9 2 1 6 6 20 3
48 | Costa Rica 10 2 1 7 8 24 3
49 Turkey 10 2 1 7 14 37 6
50 | Tunisia 12 1 4 7 11 27 4
51 Cote d Ivoire 4 2 0 2 6 6 1
52 | Luxembourg 8 2 0 6 16 30 6
53 Mali 4 1 2 1 5 4 1
54 | Senegal 4 1 2 1 6 6 1
55 South Africa 6 1 2 3 6 7 2
56 Canada 6 1 2 3 7 9 2
57 | Algeria 7 1 2 4 8 11 2
58 | Qatar 7 1 2 4 4 10 2
59 India 8 1 1 6 10 27 4
60 Burma 3 1 0 2 2 2 1
61 Slovakia 3 1 0 2 4 6 1
62 | Republic of Ireland 3 1 0 2 3 5 2

Republic of Ireland 1 0 0 1 1 3 1

Irish Free State 2 1 0 1 2 2 1
63 Belarus 3 1 0 2 3 6 1
64 | Venezuela 3 1 0 2 3 7 1
65 Guinea 3 1 0 2 4 9 1
66 Korea DPR 3 1 0 2 3 9 1
66 | Malaysia 3 1 0 2 3 9 1
68 | Gabon 3 0 2 1 1 3 1
69 New Zealand 6 0 2 4 2 12 2
70 | China PR 8 0 2 6 1 17 4
71 Indonesia 2 0 1 1 0 4 1
72 United Arab Emirates 3 0 1 2 3 6 1
73 El Salvador 3 0 1 2 2 8 1
74 | Syria 3 0 1 2 0 8 1
75 Greece 5 0 1 4 5 18 3
76 Netherlands Antilles 1 0 0 1 1 2 1
77 Estonia 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
78 | Afghanistan 1 0 0 1 0 6 1
79 Latvia 1 0 0 1 0 7 1
80 Lithuania 1 0 0 1 0 9 1
81 Sudan 3 0 0 3 1 5 1
82 | Taiwan 3 0 0 3 3 12 1
83 Fiji 3 0 0 3 1 23 1
84 | Thailand 4 0 0 4 1 28 2
85 Saudi Arabia 6 0 0 6 3 15 2

For the Olympic draw the men's teams were allocated into four pots based on a ranking built according to
performances at the past five Olympic Football Tournaments. The ranking is weighted so that recent performances
play a more prominent role, and a bonus is given to those nations who finished their qualifying competition as
continental champions
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FIFA

Ranking by tournament 1908-2016

R N NI N IR O I T D N ) B R S N )

2016  Rio/BRA BRA  GER ' NGA | HON | KOR | POR | CLO | DEN | MEX | JPN | ARG | IRQ | RSA  ALG  SWE FlU

2012  London/GBR MEX  BRA KOR JPN GBR SEN HON EGY URU BLR MAR GAB SUI ESP UAE NZL

2008  Beijing/CHN ARG | NGR | BRA | BEL = ITA | CIV | NED CMR USA  KOR | AUS  SRB | CHN | NZL @ JPN  HON

2004  Athens/GRE ARG  PAR ITA  IRQ ML KOR AUS CRC GHA MAR/MEX TUN JPN POR GRE SCG

2000 Sydney/AUS CMR | ESP | CHI | USA | ITA | JPN | BRA | NGA | KOR | HON | RSA KUW  SVK | CZE AUS  MAR

1996  Atlanta/USA NGA ARG BRA POR FRA  ESP MEX GHA JPN USA KOR |ITA AUS TUN KSA HUN

1992  Barcelona/ESP ESP | POL | GHA = AUS ' SWE | PAR | ITA | QAT  USA | MEX | KOR | EGY | DEN | COL | MAR  KUW

1988  Seoul/KOR URS BRA FRG ITA ZAM SWE AUS ARG IRQ YUG KOR USA TUN CHN NGA GUA

1984  |Los Angeles/USA FRA | BRA | YUG  ITA @ FRG H CAN  CHI A EGY H USA NOR | CMR MAR | CRC | IRQ | QAT KSA

1980 Moscow/URS TCH GDR  URS YUG CUB KUW IRQ ALG FIN COL ESP VEN NGA SYR ZAM CRC

1976  Montreal/CAN GDR | POL | URS | BRA | FRA  IRN | ISR | PRK | MEX  GUA CUB @ ESP ' CAN

1972 Munich/FRG POL HUN  URS/GDR DEN FRG MEX MAR BIR MAS COL IRN BRA USA SUD GHA

1968 Mexico City/MEX HUN | BUL | JPN | MEX ISR | ESP | FRA | GUA  TCH | COL A GUI | BRA GHA NGA  SLV | THA

1964  Tokyo/JPN HUN TCH GDR EGY ROU YUG GHA JPN BRA ARG MEX IRN MAR KOR

1960 Rome/ITA YUG  DEN  HUN  ITA | BUL BRA ARG GBR FRA POL @ PER | IND | EGY  TUR | TUN | TPE

1956  Melbourne/AUS URS YUG BUL IND IDN AUS GBR USA FRG JPN THA

1952  Helsinki/FIN HUN | YUG | SWE | GER | DEN | BRA  AUT  TUR  URS @ FIN LUX/ANT EGY | POL | NOR | ITA | CHI FRA/BUL/ROU/GRE GBR | NED | USA | IND
1948  London/GBR SWE YUG DEN GBR FRA ITA TUR KOR NED IND MEX EGY AUT CHN LUX USA [RL AFG
1936  Berlin/GER ITA | AUT NOR  POL  GBR GER  JPN | PER  SWE  USA | EGY | CHN | HUN | FIN | TUR @ LUX

1928  Amsterdam/NED URU ARG ITA EGY ESP POR BEL GER FRA YUG LUX NED SUIl TUR/MEX  USA  CHI
1924  Paris/FRA URU | SUI | SWE @ NED ITA/IRL FRA | EGY | TCH | BUL # LUX | HUN/USA | ROM  BEL @ LVA ESP/EST TUR | POL | YUG | LTU
1920* Antwerp/BEL BEL ESP NED FRA SWE |ITA NOR EGY DEN GBR LUX YUG GRE

1912 Stockholm/SWE GBR | DEN | NED = FIN | RUS  AUT = HUN/NOR | SWE | ITA @ GER

1908  London/GBR GBR DEN NED SWE FRA (A)FRA(B)

*1920: TCH disqualified from the tournament after walking off in protest in the final against Belgium
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Superlatives - Teams

Most participations

15

Italy

FIFA

13

Brazil

USA

France

Mexico

Yugoslavia

Japan

Korea Republic

Spain

Sweden

Most goals (total goals 2,267)

Goals Team Average goals per match ‘
125 ltaly 2.05
124 Brazil 2.06
115 Yugoslavia 2.74
109 Hungary 2.95
106 Germany* (52-Germany FR, 54-Germany) 3.12
85 Denmark 2.66
84 Sweden 2.62
82 Argentina 2.34
77 Soviet Union 2.41
76 Great Britain 3.30

* including Germany FR

Most matches won

Matches won ' Team ‘

34 Brazil

32 Italy

27 Hungary

24 Soviet Union

23 Yugoslavia

22 Argentina

19 Spain
Denmark

17 Germany* (11-Germany FR, 6-Germany)
Poland

* including Germany FR

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital
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FIFA

Superlatives — Teams continued

Biggest wins

Highest wins ' Match ' Date
1-17 (1-6) France- Denmark 1908-10-22
16-0 (8-0) Germany - Russia 1912-07-01
12-0 (4-0) Sweden — Korea Republic 1948-08-05
12-1 (7-0) Great Britain — Sweden 1908-10-20
10-0 (3-0) United Arab Republic* — Korea Republic | 1964-10-16
10-0 (6-0) Germany — Fiji 2016-08-10

*Between 1962 and 1966 Egypt and Syria formed a joint association under the name of UAR (United Arab Republic)

Most recurring matches

Number of occurrences Match

6 [taly vs Spain
Italy vs USA
5 Korea Republic vs Mexico

Netherlands vs Sweden

Brazil vs Nigeria

4 Japan vs Nigeria

Soviet Union vs Yugoslavia

10 triple encounters

70 double encounters

426 single encounters
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Superlatives -Players

Most matches played

FIFA

13 NOVAK Dezso, HUN 3-1960, 5-1964, 5-1968
13 PANCSICS Miklos, HUN 6-1968, 7-1972
13 SZUCS Lajos, HUN 6-1968, 7-1972
13 DUNAI Antal, HUN 6-1968, 7-1972

Most goals in a match

Goals Player Match Year
10 NIELSEN Sophus, DEN Denmark — France 17-1 1908
10 FUCHS Gottfried, GER Germany — Russia 16-0 1912
6 BENE Ferenc, HUN Hungary — Morocco 6-0 1964
6 RIAD Ibrahim, EGY United Arab Republic* — Korea Republic 10-0 1964
6 WALDEN Harold, GBR Great Britain — Hungary 7-0 1912
*Between 1962 and 1966 Egypt and Syria formed a joint association under the name of UAR (United Arab Republic)
Most hat-tricks
3 TARASCONI Domingo, ARG
1928-06-06 | Argentina — Egypt 6-0 Amsterdam 1928 3 goals
1928-06-02 | Argentina — Belgium 6-3 Amsterdam 1928 4 goals
1928-05-29 | Argentina — USA 11-2 Amsterdam 1928 4 goals
2 BENE Ferenc, HUN
1964-10-11 Hungary — Morocco 6-0 Tokyo 1964 6 goals
1964-10-20 | Hungary — United Arab Republic* | 6-0 Tokyo 1964 4 goals
2 JANDA Antonin, TCH
1920-08-28 | Yugoslavia - Czechoslovakia | 0-7 Antwerp 1920 3 goals
1920-08-29 | Czechoslovakia — Norway 4-0 Antwerp 1920 3 goals
2 WOLFHAGEN Vilhelm, DEN
1908-10-22 | France A — Denmark 1-17 London 1908 4 goals
1908-10-19 | France B — Denmark 0-9 London 1908 4 goals

* Between 1962 and 1966 Egypt and Syria formed a joint association under the name of UAR (United Arab Republic)
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Superlatives - Players continued

Leading goalscorers

FIFA

m Player ’ Year
13 DUNAI Antal, HUN 1968, 1972
13 NIELSEN Sophus, DEN 1908, 1912
12 BENE Ferenc, HUN 1964
11 PETRONE Pedro, URU 1924, 1928
INl TARASCONI Domingo, ARG 1928
10 DEYNA Kazimierz, POL 1972, 1976
10 FUCHS Gottfried, GER 1912
9 WALDEN Harold, GBR 1912
9 WOLFHAGEN Vilhelm, GER 1908, 1912
8 BALONCIERI Adolfo, ITA 1920, 1924, 1928
8 BEBETO, BRA 1988, 1996
8 KAMAMOTO Kunishige, JPN 1964, 1968
8 MITIC Rajko, YUG 1948, 1952
8 RIAD lbrahim, EGY (team UAR) 1964
8 SCARONE Hector, URU 1924, 1928
8 TEVEZ Carlos, ARG 2004
8 VOS Jan, NED 1912

* Between 1962 and 1966 Egypt and Syria formed a joint association under the name of UAR (United Arab Republic)

First minute goals

I T L I

2016-08-17 NEYMAR, BRA Brazil — Honduras
2016-08-07 1 ELIS Alberth, HON Honduras - Portugal
2012-08-11 1 PERALTA Oribe, MEX Brazil - Mexico
1996-07-31 1 FLAVIO CONCEICAO, BRA Nigeria - Brazil
1996-07-20 1 REYNA Claudio, USA USA - Argentina
1984-08-06 1 BOMMER Rudi, FRG Yugoslavia — Germany FR
1972-09-03 1 SEMENOQV Vyacheslav, URS Soviet Union - Morocco
1972-08-30 1 STREICH Joachim, GDR German DR - Colombia
1964-10-18 1 FRENZEL Henning, GDR Yugoslavia - German DR
1964-10-15 1 OSIM lIvica, YUG Yugoslavia - Hungary
1960-09-10 1 GALIC Milan, YUG Yugoslavia - Denmark
1960-08-26 1 URIBE Angel, PER France - Peru
1952-07-28 1 PUSKAS Ferenc, HUN Hungary - Sweden
1948-07-26 1 WILKES Faas, NED Netherlands - Republic of Ireland
1928-06-02 1 TARASCONI Domingo, ARG Argentina - Belgium

Youngest / oldest goalscorer

Youngest

16y/332d | URIBE Angel, PER | 1943-09-29 | 1960-08-26  France — Peru | 21 ' Rome 1960
Oldest

38y/243d | GIGGS Ryan, GBR 1 1973-11-29 | 2012-07-29  Great Britain - UAE | 3-1 ' London 2012
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FIFA

Superlatives - Players continued

Top goalscorers of each Olympic Football Tournament

Rio 2016, BRA PETERSEN Nils (GER, 18)
GNABRY Serge (GER, 17)
MEYER Maximilian (GER, 7)
NEYMAR (BRA, 10)

UMAR Sadig (NGA, 13)
ETEBO Oghenekaro (NGA, 8)
GUTIERREZ Erick (MEX, 15)
LEANDRO DAMIAOQ (BRA, 9)
KONATE Moussa (SEN, 7)
PERALTA Oribe (MEX, 9)
ROSSI Giuseppe (ITA, 11)
OBINNA Victor (NGA, 9)
DEMBELE Moussa (BEL, 18)
TEVEZ Carlos (ARG, 10)
CARDOZO Jose (PAR, 17)
BAREIRO Fredy (PAR, 9)
GILARDINO Alberto (ITA, 9)
NDIAYE Tenema (MLI, 7)
ZAMORANO Ivan (CHI, 9)
MBOMA Patrick (CMR, 10)
NAVIA Reinaldo (CHI, 11)
SUAZO David (HON, 9)
BEBETO (BRA, 7)

CRESPO Hernan (ARG, 9)
RONALDO (BRA, 18)
JUSKOWIAK Andrzej (POL, 11)
AYEW Kwame (GHA, 9)

KIKO (ESP, 19)

ROMARIO (BRA, 11)
DOBROVOLSKYI Igor (RUS, 10)
KALUSHA BWALYA (ZAM, 12)
CVETKOVIC Borislav (YUG, 11)
DEVERIC Stjepan (YUG, 14)
XUEREB Daniel (FRA, 15)
ANDREYEV Sergei (UZB, 7)
NETZ Wolfreudiger (GER, 17)
CHERENKOV Fedor (URS, 10)
VIZEK Ladislav (TCH, 7)
SZARMACH Andrzej (POL, 10)
DORNER Hans Juergen (GER, 3)
LATO Grzegorz (POL, 7)
ONISHENKO Vladimir (URS, 8)
PLATINI Michel (FRA, 11)
ANGEL Victor (MEX, 9)

London 2012, GBR

Beijing 2008, CHN

Athens 2004, GRE

Sydney 2000, AUS

Atlanta 1996, USA

Barcelona 1992, ESP

Seoul 1988, KOR

Los Angeles 1984, USA

Moscow 1980, URS

Montreal 1976, CAN
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Munich 1972, FRG

DEYNA Kazimierz (POL, 9)

FIFA

DUNAI Antal (HUN, 9)

BLOKHIN Oleg (UKR, 19)

GADOCHA Robert (POL, 11)

NICKEL Bernd (GER, 13)

Mexico 1968, MEX

STREICH Joachim (GER, 11)
KAMAMOTO Kunishige (JPN, 15)

DUNAI Antal (HUN, 10)

FAIGENBAUM Jehoshua (ISR, 9)

ZHEKOV Petar (BUL, 9)

PETRAS Ladislav (SVK, 8)

A A PdMoOoOIYNO OO OV O

SZUCS Lajos (HUN, 6)

Tokyo 1964, JPN

—
N

BENE Ferenc (HUN, 13)

RIAD Ibrahim (EGY, 3)

CSERNAI Tibor (HUN, 2)

PAVLOVICI Cornel (ROU, 19)

Rome 1960, ITA

GALIC Milan (YUG)

KOSTIC Borivoje (YUG)

NIELSEN Harald (DEN)

Melbourne 1956, AUS

D SOUZA Neville (IND, 14)

STOYANOV Dimitar (BUL, 6)

VESELINOVIC Toza (YUG, 10)

Helsinki 1952, FIN

ZEBEC Branko (YUG)

KOCSIS Sandor (HUN)

MITIC Rajko (YUG)

London 1948, GBR

HANSEN John (DEN)

NORDAHL Gunnar (SWE)

CARLSSON Henry (SWE)

PERNIGO Francesco (ITA)

ROSEN Kjell (SWE)

Berlin 1936, GER

FROSSI Annibale (ITA)

FERNANDEZ Teodoro (PER)

BRUSTAD Arne (NOR)

U o N Ul Ul NN OO0 NS dMOlO)NjO) O 0

WODARZ Gerard (POL)

Amsterdam 1928, NED

—_
—_

TARASCONI Domingo (ARG)

6 BALONCIERI Adolfo (ITA)

6 FERREIRA Manuel (ARG)
Paris 1924, FRA 7 PETRONE Pedro (URU)

6 ABEGGLEN Max (SUl)

6 RYDELL Sven (SWE)
Antwerp 1920, BEL 7 KARLSSON Herbert (SWE)

6 JANDA Antonin (TCH)

5 GROOSJOHAN Bernardus (NED)
Stockholm 1912, SWE 10 FUCHS Gottfried (GER)

9 WALDEN Harold (GBR)

8 VOS Jan (NED)
London 1908, GBR 11 NIELSEN Sophus (DEN)

8 WOLFHAGEN Vilhelm (DEN)

6 STAPLEY Harold (GBR)

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital

22



FIFA

Previous Olympic Football Tournament results (back to 1952)

Olympic Football Tournaments Rio 2016

e b e ache Gt 0 sreceons o) wimers

2016 Rio/BRA 32 3.25 1'010'162 31'568 Brazil

First Stage - Group A

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
04.08.2016 Iraq - Denmark 0:0 RAMOS PALAZUELOS MEX BRASILIA (BRA) 1 13:00
04.08.2016 Brazil - South Africa 0:0 MATEU LAHOZ Antonio ESP BRASILIA (BRA) 3 16:00
07.08.2016  Denmark - South Africa 1:0 (0:0) SATO Ryuji JPN BRASILIA (BRA) 14 19:00
07.08.2016 Brazil - Iraq 0:0 HATEGAN Ovidiu ROU BRASILIA (BRA) 16 22:00
10.08.2016 Denmark - Brazil 0:4 (0:2) FAGHANI Alireza IRN SALVADOR (BRA) 23 22:00
10.08.2016  South Africa - Iraq 1:1(1:1) ZAMBRANO Roddy ECU SAO PAULO (BRA) 24 22:00
First Stage - Group A

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Brazil * 3 1 2 0 4 0 4 5

2 Denmark * 3 1 1 1 1 4 -3 4

3 Iraq 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 3

4 South Africa 3 0 2 1 1 2 -1 2

First Stage - Group B

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
04.08.2016  Sweden - Colombia 2:2(1:1) AL MIRDASI Fahad KSA MANAUS (BRA) 6 18:00
04.08.2016  Nigeria - Japan 5:4(3:2) TURPIN Clement FRA MANAUS (BRA) 8 21:00
07.08.2016  Sweden - Nigeria 0:1 (0:1) CONGER Matt NZL MANAUS (BRA) 9 18:00
07.08.2016 Japan - Colombia 2:2 (0:0) KARASEV Sergey RUS MANAUS (BRA) 11 21:00
10.08.2016 Colombia - Nigeria 2:0 (1:0) RAMOS PALAZUELOS MEX SAO PAULO (BRA) 21 19:00
10.08.2016 Japan - Sweden 1:0 (0:0) DIEDHIOU Malang SEN SALVADOR (BRA) 22 19:00
First Stage - Group B

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points Remarks

1 Nigeria * 3 2 0 1 6 6 0 6

2 Colombia * 3 1 2 0 6 4 2 5

3 Japan 3 1 1 1 7 7 0 4

4 Sweden 3 0 1 2 2 4 -2 1

First Stage - Group C

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
04.08.2016  Fiji - Korea Republic 0:8 (0:1) DIEDHIOU Malang SEN SALVADOR (BRA) 4 20:00
04.08.2016  Mexico - Germany 2:2(0:0) FAGHANI Alireza IRN SALVADOR (BRA) 7 17:00
07.08.2016  Fiji - Mexico 1:5 (1:0) GRISHA Ghead EGY SALVADOR (BRA) 12 13:00
07.08.2016 Germany - Korea Republic 3:3(1:1) PITANA Nestor ARG SALVADOR (BRA) 15 16:00
10.08.2016 Germany - Fiji 10:0 (6:0) AL MIRDASI Fahad KSA BELO HORIZONTE (BRA) 19 16:00
10.08.2016 Korea Republic - Mexico 1:0 (0:0) TURPIN Clement FRA BRASILIA (BRA) 20 16:00
First Stage - Group C

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points Remarks

1 Korea Republic * 3 2 1 0 12 3 9 7

2 Germany * 3 1 2 0 15 5 10 5

3 Mexico 3 1 1 1 7 4 3 4

4 Fiji 3 0 0 3 23 -22 0

First Stage - Group D

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
04.08.2016 Honduras - Algeria 3:2(2:0) RICCI Sandro BRA RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 2 15:00
04.08.2016  Portugal - Argentina 2:0 (0:0) LOPEZ Walter GUA RIO DEJANEIRO (BRA) 5 18:00
07.08.2016 Honduras - Portugal 1:2 (1:2) ZAMBRANO Roddy ECU RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 10 15:00
07.08.2016 Argentina - Algeria 2:1(0:0) CAKIR Cuneyt TUR RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 13 18:00
10.08.2016 Algeria - Portugal 1:1(1:1) CONGER Matt NZL BELO HORIZONTE (BRA) 17 13:00
10.08.2016 Argentina - Honduras 1:1 (0:0) MATEU LAHOZ Antonio ESP BRASILIA (BRA) 18 13:00
First Stage - Group D

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points Remarks

1 Portugal * 3 2 1 0 5 2 3 7

2 Honduras * 3 1 1 1 5 5 0 4

3 Argentina 3 1 1 1 3 4 -1 4

4 Algeria 3 0 1 2 4 6 -2 1
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Second Stage - Quarter-final

Date Match

13.08.2016 Portugal - Germany
13.08.2016 Nigeria - Denmark
13.08.2016 Korea Republic - Honduras
13.08.2016  Brazil - Colombia

Second Stage - Semi-final
Date Match
17.08.2016 Nigeria - Germany
17.08.2016 Brazil - Honduras

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match
Date Match
20.08.2016 Honduras - Nigeria

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match
Date Match
20.08.2016 Brazil - Germany

Result

0:4 (0:1)
2:0 (1:0)
0:1 (0:0)
2:0(1:0)

Result
0:2 (0:1)
6:0 (3:0)

Result
2:3(0:1)

Result
1:1 AET (1:1, 1:0)

Referee
LOPEZ Walter
RICCI Sandro
GRISHA Ghead
CAKIR Cuneyt

Referee
PITANA Nestor
HATEGAN Ovidiu

Referee
RICCI Sandro

Referee
FAGHANI Alireza

Country
GUA
BRA
EGY
TUR

Country
ARG
ROU

Country
BRA

Country
IRN

City (Country)
BRASILIA (BRA)
SALVADOR (BRA)
BELO HORIZONTE (BRA)
SAO PAULO (BRA)

City (Country)
SAO PAULO (BRA)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)

City (Country)
BELO HORIZONTE (BRA)

City (Country)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
13:00
16:00
19:00
22:00

Time
16:00
13:00

Time
13:00

Time
17:30

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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Olympic Football Tournaments London 2012

IE_-_I

2012 London/GBR 2.38 1'525'134 47'660 | | Mexico

First Stage - Group A

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
26.07.2012 United Arab Emirates - Uruguay — 1:2 (1:1) O LEARY Peter NZL MANCHESTER (ENG) 4 17:00
26.07.2012 Great Britain - Senegal 1:1 (1:0) IRMATOV Ravshan uzB MANCHESTER (ENG) 8 20:00
29.07.2012 Senegal - Uruguay 2:0 (2:0) BRY CH Felix GER LONDON (ENG) 13 17:00
29.07.2012 Great Britain - United Arab 3:1(1:0) GARCIA Roberto MEX LONDON (ENG) 16 19:45
01.08.2012 Senegal - United Arab Emirates  1:1 (0:1) MOEN Svein Oddvar NOR COVENTRY (ENG) 23 19:45
01.08.2012  Great Britain - Uruguay 1:0 (1:0) NISHIMURA Y uichi JPN CARDIFF (WAL) 24 19:45

First Stage - Group A

Rank Team MP % D L GF GA +/- Points Remarks

1 Great Britain * 3 2 1 0 5 2 3 7

2 Senegal * 3 1 2 0 4 2 2 5

3 Uruguay 3 1 0 2 2 4 -2 3

4 United Arab Emirates 3 0 1 2 3 6 -3 1

First Stage - Group B

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
26.07.2012 Mexico - Korea Republic 0:0 JEDIDI Slim TUN NEWCASTLE (ENG) 2 14:30
26.07.2012 Gabon - Switzerland 1:1(1:1) ROLDAN Wilmar CoL NEWCASTLE (ENG) 5 17:15
29.07.2012 Mexico - Gabon 2:0 (0:0) WILLIAMS Benjamin AUS COVENTRY (ENG) 10 14:30
29.07.2012 Korea Republic - Switzerland 2:1(0:0) OROSCO Raul BOL COVENTRY (ENG) 14 17:15
01.08.2012 Mexico - Switzerland 1:0 (0:0) IRMATOV Ravshan uzB CARDIFF (WAL) 21 17:00
01.08.2012  Korea Republic - Gabon 0:0 KRALOVEC Pavel CZE LONDON (ENG) 22 17:00
First Stage - Group B

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Mexico * 3 2 1 0 3 0 3 7

2 Korea Republic * 3 1 2 0 2 1 1 5

3 Gabon 3 0 2 1 1 3 -2 2

4 Switzerland 3 0 1 2 2 4 -2 1

First Stage - Group C

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
26.07.2012 Belarus - New Zealand 1:0 (1:0) GASSAMA Bakary GAM COVENTRY (ENG) 6 19:45
26.07.2012 Brazil - Egypt 3:2(3:0) ROCCHI Gianluca ITA CARDIFF (WAL) 7 19:45
29.07.2012 Brazil - Belarus 3:1(1:1) NISHIMURA Y uichi JPN MANCHESTER (ENG) 9 15:00
29.07.2012 Egypt - New Zealand 1:1(1:1) CLATTENBURG Mark ENG MANCHESTER (ENG) 11 12:00
01.08.2012 Brazil - New Zealand 3:0 (2:0) GASSAMA Bakary GAM NEWCASTLE (ENG) 17 14:30
01.08.2012  Egypt - Belarus 3:1 (0:0) GARCIA Roberto MEX GLASGOW (SCO) 18 14:30
First Stage - Group C

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Brazil * 3 3 0 0 9 3 6 9

2 Egypt * 3 1 1 1 6 5 1 4

3 Belarus 3 1 0 2 3 6 -3 3

4 New Zealand 3 0 1 2 1 5 -4 1

First Stage - Group D

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
26.07.2012 Spain - Japan 0:1(0:1) GEIGER Mark USA GLASGOW (SCO) 1 14:45
26.07.2012 Honduras - Morocco 2:2(0:1) KRALOVEC Pavel CZE GLASGOW (SCO) 3 12:00
29.07.2012 Spain - Honduras 0:1 (0:1) SOTO Juan VEN NEWCASTLE (ENG) 12 19:45
29.07.2012 Japan - Morocco 1:0 (0:0) MOEN Svein Oddvar NOR NEWCASTLE (ENG) 15 17:00
01.08.2012 Japan - Honduras 0:0 JEDIDI Slim TUN COVENTRY (ENG) 19 17:00
01.08.2012  Spain - Morocco 0:0 WILLIAMS Benjamin AUS MANCHESTER (ENG) 20 17:00
First Stage - Group D

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Japan * 3 2 1 0 2 0 2 7

2 Honduras * 3 1 2 0 3 2 1 5

3 Morocco 3 0 2 1 2 3 -1 2

4 Spain 3 0 1 2 0 2 -2 1
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Second Stage - Quarter-final

Date Match

04.08.2012  Japan - Egypt

04.08.2012  Mexico - Senegal

04.08.2012 Brazil - Honduras

04.08.2012 Great Britain - Korea Republic

Second Stage - Semi-final

Date Match

07.08.2012 Mexico - Japan
07.08.2012 Korea Republic - Brazil

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match
Date Match
10.08.2012 Korea Republic - Japan

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match
Date Match
11.08.2012 Brazil - Mexico

Result

3:0 (1:0)

4:2 AET (2:2, 1:0)
3:2(11)

1:1 AET (1:1, 1:1)

Result
31 (1:1)
0:3(0:1)

Result
2:0 (1:0)

Result
1:2 (0:1)

Referee

GEGER Mark
CLATTENBURG Mark
BRY CH Felix
ROLDAN Wilmar

Referee
ROCCHI Gianluca
KRALOVEC Pavel

Referee
IRMATOV Ravshan

Referee
CLATTENBURG Mark

Country
USA
ENG
GER
CoL

Country
ITA
CZE

Country
uzB

Country
ENG

City (Country)
MANCHESTER (ENG)
LONDON (ENG)
NEWCASTLE (ENG)
CARDIFF (WAL)

City (Country)
LONDON (ENG)
MANCHESTER (ENG)

City (Country)
CARDIFF (WAL)

City (Country)
LONDON (ENG)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
12:00
14:30
17:00
19:30

Time
17:00
19:45

Time
19:45

Time
15:00

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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Olympic Football Tournaments Beijing 2008

IE_-_I

43,670

2008

First Stage -
Date
07.08.2008
07.08.2008
10.08.2008
10.08.2008
13.08.2008
13.08.2008

First Stage -
Rank

A w N R

First Stage -
Date
07.08.2008
07.08.2008
10.08.2008
10.08.2008
13.08.2008
13.08.2008

First Stage -
Rank
1

2
3
4

First Stage -
Date
07.08.2008
07.08.2008
10.08.2008
10.08.2008
13.08.2008
13.08.2008

First Stage -
Rank

B W NP

First Stage -
Date
07.08.2008
07.08.2008
10.08.2008
10.08.2008
13.08.2008
13.08.2008

First Stage -
Rank
1

2
3
4

Beijing/CHN

Group A

Match

Australia - Serbia

Cote d Ivoire - Argentina
Argentina - Australia
Serbia - Cote d voire
Cote d Ivoire - Australia
Argentina - Serbia

Group A
Team
Argentina *
Cote d Ivoire *
Australia
Serbia

Group B

Match

Japan - USA
Netherlands - Nigeria
Nigeria - Japan

USA - Netherlands
Netherlands - Japan
Nigeria - USA

Group B
Team

Nigeria *
Netherlands *
USA

Japan

Group C

Match

Brazil - Belgium

China PR - New Zealand
New Zealand - Brazil
Belgium - China PR
China PR - Brazil

New Zealand - Belgium

Group C
Team

Brazil *
Belgium*
China PR
New Zealand

Group D

Match

Honduras - ltaly

Korea Republic - Cameroon
Cameroon - Honduras

ltaly - Korea Republic
Korea Republic - Honduras
Cameroon - ltaly

Group D
Team

ltaly *
Cameroon *
Korea Republic
Honduras

Result

1:1 (0:0)
1:2 (0:1)
1:0 (0:0)
2:4(1:2)
1:0 (0:0)
2:0 (1:0)

wwwwZ

Result
0:1 (0:0)
0:0
2:1(0:0)
2:2(0:1)
1:0 (0:0)
2:1(1:0)

wowwwZ

Result

1:0 (0:0)
1:1 (0:0)
0:5 (0:2)
2:0(1:0)
0:3 (0:1)
0:1(0:1)

W wwwZ

Result
0:3(0:2)
1:1 (0:0)
1:0 (0:0)
3:0 (2:0)
1:0 (1:0)
0:0

wwww=Z

OON(.A)E

OHI—‘NE

OOI\)L\JE

OD—‘!—‘NE
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Referee

DAMON Jerome
STARK Wolfgang
KASSAI Viktor
MORENO Roberto
MARRUFO Jair

AL HILALI Abdullah

» O o g
NN R O
w Rk o u

Referee

DIATTA Badara
POZO Pablo
MORADI Masoud
HESTER Michael
BALDASSI Hector
STARK Wolfgang

or NEFE O
w Rk oo r
YN AIFN

Referee

AL GHAMDI Khalil
VAZQUEZ Martin
LANNOY Stephane
BALDASSI Hector
DAMON Jerome
POZO Pablo

» P OO OQ
NN R O
kR W o

Referee

SKOMINA Damir
MARRUFO Jair

AL HILALI Abdullah
EINWALLER Thomas
HESTER Michael
VAZQUEZ Martin

or NP O
wr oo r
oNn N O

75 2.34

Country
RSA
GER
HUN
PAN
USA
OMA

N w A e
N

Country
SEN

CHI

IRN

NZL
ARG
GER

ENU NN SRR N
o

Country
KSA
URU
FRA
ARG
RSA

CHI

~N O B O
&

Country
SVN
USA
OMA
AUT

NzZL
URU

o &Pk o
N}
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1,397,448

City (Country)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
TIANJIN (CHN)
BEWING (CHN)

Points Remarks

9

6
1
1

City (Country)
TIANJIN (CHN)
TIANJIN (CHN)
TIANJIN (CHN)
TIANJIN (CHN)
SHENY ANG (CHN)
BEWING (CHN)

Points Remarks

7

5
4
0

City (Country)
SHENYANG (CHN)
SHENY ANG (CHN)
SHENYANG (CHN)
SHENY ANG (CHN)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)

Points Remarks

9

6
1
1

City (Country)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
TIANJIN (CHN)

Points Remarks

7

5
4
0

Match No
1

2

9

10

21

Match No
3

4

11

12

17

18

Match No
5

6

13

14

23

24

Match No
7

8

15

16

19

20

FIFA

Argentina

Time Match Status
17:00
19:45
17:00
19:45
19:45
19:45

Time Match Status
17:00
19:45
17:00
19:45
17:00
17:00

Time Match Status
17:00
19:45
17:00
19:45
19:45
19:45

Time Match Status
17:00
19:45
17:00
19:45
17:00
17:00
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Second Stage - Quarter-final

Date

16.08.2008
16.08.2008
16.08.2008
16.08.2008

Match

Brazil - Cameroon

ltaly - Belgium
Argentina - Netherlands
Nigeria - Cote d voire

Second Stage - Semi-final

Date
19.08.2008
19.08.2008

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match

Date
22.08.2008

Match
Nigeria - Belgium
Argentina - Brazil

Match
Belgium - Brazil

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match

Date
23.08.2008

Match
Nigeria - Argentina

Result

2:0 AET
2:3(1:2)

2:1 AET (1:1, 1:1)
2:0 (1:0)

Result
4:1 (1:0)
3:0 (0:0)

Result
0:3 (0:2)

Result
0:1 (0:0)

Referee
SKOMINA Damir
BALDASSI Hector
MARRUFO Jair
MORADI Masoud

Referee
POZO Pablo
VAZQUEZ Martin

Referee
EINWALLER Thomas

Referee
KASSAI Viktor

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital

Country
SVN
ARG
USA

IRN

Country
CHI
URU

Country
AUT

Country
HUN

City (Country)
SHENY ANG (CHN)
BEWING (CHN)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
QINHUANGDAO (CHN)

City (Country)
SHANGHAI (CHN)
BEWING (CHN)

City (Country)
SHANGHAI (CHN)

City (Country)
BEWING (CHN)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

FIFA

Time
18:00
18:00
21:00
21:00

Time
18:00
21:00

Time
19:00

Time
12:00

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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FIFA

Olympic Football Tournaments Athens 2004
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2004 Athens/GRE 32 101 3.16 430,279 11,033 | | Argentina

First Stage - Group A

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
11.08.2004 Greece - Korea Republic 2:2(0:1) LARRIONDA Jorge URU THESSALONKI (GRE) 3 20:30
11.08.2004  Mali - Mexico 0:0 MOHD SALLEH Subkhiddin ~ MAS VOLOS (GRE) 4 20:30
14.08.2004 Korea Republic - Mexico 1:0 (1:0) LARSEN Claus Bo DEN PIRAEUS (GRE) 9 20:30
14.08.2004 Greece - Mali 0:2 (0:2) TORRES Carlos PAR THESSALONKI (GRE) 12 20:30
17.08.2004 Korea Republic - Mali 3:3(0:2) POULAT Eric FRA THESSALONIKI (GRE) 19 20:30
17.08.2004 Greece - Mexico 2:3(0:0) EVEHE Divine CMR VOLOS (GRE) 20 20:30
First Stage - Group A

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Mali * 3 1 2 0 5 3 2 5

2 Korea Republic * 3 1 2 0 6 5 1 5

3 Mexico 3 1 1 1 3 3 0 4

4 Greece 3 0 1 2 4 7 -3 1

First Stage - Group B

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
12.08.2004  Paraguay - Japan 4:3(3:1) ABD EL FATAH Essam EGY THESSALONIKI (GRE) 7 20:30
12.08.2004 Ghana - ltaly 2:2(2:0) ELIZONDO Horacio ARG VOLOS (GRE) 8 20:30
15.08.2004 Paraguay - Ghana 1:2 (0:0) ARCHUNDIA Benito MEX THESSALONKI (GRE) 15 20:30
15.08.2004 Japan - ltaly 2:3(1:3) LARRIONDA Jorge URU VOLOS (GRE) 16 20:30
18.08.2004 Paraguay - ftaly 1:0 (1:0) LARSEN Claus Bo DEN PIRAEUS (GRE) 21 20:30
18.08.2004 Japan - Ghana 1:0 (1:0) VASSARAS Kyros GRE VOLOS (GRE) 24 20:30
First Stage - Group B

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Paraguay * 3 2 0 1 6 5 1 6

2 ltaly * 3 1 1 1 5 5 0 4

3 Ghana 3 1 1 1 4 4 0 4

4 Japan 3 1 0 2 6 7 -1 3

First Stage - Group C

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
11.08.2004 Tunisia - Australia 1:1(0:1) VASSARAS Kyros GRE HERAKLION (GRE) 1 20:30
11.08.2004 Argentina - Serbia and 6:0 (4:0) BATRES Carlos GUA PATRAS (GRE) 2 20:30
14.08.2004  Serbia and Montenegro - 1:5(0:2) MOHD SALLEH Subkhiddin MAS HERAKLION (GRE) 10 20:30
14.08.2004 Argentina - Tunisia 2:0 (1:0) POULAT FEric FRA PATRAS (GRE) 11 20:30
17.08.2004 Argentina - Australia 1:0 (1:0) ABD EL FATAH Essam EGY PIRAEUS (GRE) 17 20:30
17.08.2004  Serbia and Montenegro - Tunisia  2:3 (0:1) ARIOTIMA Charles TAH PATRAS (GRE) 18 20:30
First Stage - Group C

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points Remarks

1 Argentina * 3 3 0 0 9 0 9 9

2 Australia * 3 1 1 1 6 3 3 4

3 Tunisia 3 1 1 1 4 5 -1 4

4 Serbia and Montenegro 3 0 0 3 3 14 -11 0

First Stage - Group D

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
12.08.2004 Costa Rica - Morocco 0:0 DE SANTIS Massimo ITA HERAKLION (GRE) 5 20:30
12.08.2004 Iraq - Portugal 4:2(2:2) EVEHE Divine CMR PATRAS (GRE) 6 20:30
15.08.2004 Costa Rica - Iraq 0:2 (0:0) ARIOTIMA Charles TAH PIRAEUS (GRE) 13 20:30
15.08.2004 Morocco - Portugal 1:2 (0:1) BATRES Carlos GUA HERAKLION (GRE) 14 20:30
18.08.2004 Costa Rica - Portugal 4:2 (0:1) TORRES Carlos PAR HERAKLION (GRE) 22 20:30
18.08.2004 Morocco - Iraq 2:1(0:0) ELIZONDO Horacio ARG PATRAS (GRE) 23 20:30
First Stage - Group D

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Iraq * 3 2 0 1 7 4 3 6

2 Costa Rica * 3 1 1 1 4 4 0 4

3 Morocco 3 1 1 1 3 3 0 4

4 Portugal 3 1 0 2 6 9 -3 3

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital 29



Second Stage - Quarter-final

Date Match

21.08.2004 Mali - ltaly

21.08.2004 Iraq - Australia
21.08.2004 Argentina - Costa Rica
21.08.2004 Paraguay - Korea Republic

Second Stage - Semi-final
Date Match
24.08.2004 ltaly - Argentina
24.08.2004 Iraq - Paraguay

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match
Date Match
27.08.2004 Italy - Iraq

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match
Date Match
28.08.2004 Argentina - Paraguay

Result

0:1 AET
1:0 (0:0)
4:0 (2:0)
3:2(1:0)

Result
0:3(0:1)
1:3(0:2)

Result
1:0 (1:0)

Result
1:0 (1:0)

Referee

TORRES Carlos
BATRES Carlos
VASSARAS Kyros
DE SANTIS Massimo

Referee
ARCHUNDIA Benito
POULAT Eric

Referee
LARRIONDA Jorge

Referee
VASSARAS Kyros

Country
PAR
GUA
GRE

ITA

Country
MEX
FRA

Country
URU

Country
GRE

City (Country)
PIRAEUS (GRE)
HERAKLION (GRE)
PATRAS (GRE)
THESSALONIKI (GRE)

City (Country)
PIRAEUS (GRE)
THESSALONIKI (GRE)

City (Country)
THESSALONIKI (GRE)

City (Country)
ATHENS (GRE)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
18:00
18:00
21:00
21:00

Time
18:00
21:00

Time
20:30

Time
10:00

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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FIFA

Olympic Football Tournaments Sydney 2000
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2000 Sydney/AUS 103 3.22 1,075,136 30,178 | | Cameroon

First Stage - Group A

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
13.09.2000 Australia - Italy 0:1 (0:0) PRENDERGAST Peter JAM MELBOURNE (AUS) 1 20:00
13.09.2000 Nigeria - Honduras 3:3(0:1) MICHEL Lubos SVK ADELAIDE (AUS) 2 18:30
16.09.2000 Australia - Nigeria 2:3(2:2) SIMON Carlos BRA SYDNEY (AUS) 9 20:00
16.09.2000 ltaly - Honduras 3:1(3:1) JUN Lu CHN ADELAIDE (AUS) 10 18:30
19.09.2000 Australia - Honduras 1:2 (0:1) DAAMI Mourad TUN SYDNEY (AUS) 17 20:00
19.09.2000  ltaly - Nigeria 1:1(0:1) RAMOS RIZO Felipe MEX ADELAIDE (AUS) 18 18:30
First Stage - Group A

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 ltaly * 3 2 1 0 5 2 3 7

2 Nigeria * 3 1 2 0 7 6 1 5

3 Honduras 3 1 1 1 6 7 -1 4

4 Australia 3 0 0 3 3 6 -3 0

First Stage - Group B

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
14.09.2000 Korea Republic - Spain 0:3 (0:3) RAMOS RIZO Felipe MEX ADELAIDE (AUS) 3 18:30
14.09.2000 Morocco - Chile 1:4 (0:2) MANE Saad Kuw MELBOURNE (AUS) 4 20:00
17.09.2000 Korea Republic - Morocco 1:0 (0:0) FANDEL Herbert GER ADELAIDE (AUS) 11 18:30
17.09.2000 Spain - Chile 1:3(0:2) TANGAWARIMA ZIM MELBOURNE (AUS) 12 20:00
20.09.2000 Korea Republic - Chile 1:0 (1:0) MICHEL Lubos SVK ADELAIDE (AUS) 19 18:30
20.09.2000  Spain - Morocco 2:0 (1:0) JUN Lu CHN MELBOURNE (AUS) 20 20:00
First Stage - Group B

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Chile * 3 2 0 1 7 3 4 6

2 Spain * 3 2 0 1 6 3 3 6

3 Korea Republic 3 2 0 1 2 3 -1 6

4 Morocco 3 0 0 3 1 7 -6 0

First Stage - Group C

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
13.09.2000 USA - Czech Republic 2:2(2:1) SIMON Carlos BRA CANBERRA (AUS) 5 20:00
13.09.2000 Cameroon - Kuw ait 3:2(1:.0) GRIMSHAW Bruce Edward ~ NZL BRISBANE (AUS) 6 19:00
16.09.2000 USA - Cameroon 1:1(0:1) SANCHEZ YANTEN Mario CHI CANBERRA (AUS) 13 20:00
16.09.2000 Czech Republic - Kuw ait 2:3(1:0) DAAMI Mourad TUN BRISBANE (AUS) 14 19:00
19.09.2000 USA - Kuw ait 3:1(1:0) FANDEL Herbert GER MELBOURNE (AUS) 21 20:00
19.09.2000 Czech Republic - Cameroon 1:1(0:1) MICALLEF Simon AUS BRISBANE (AUS) 22 19:00
First Stage - Group C

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 USA * 3 1 2 0 6 4 2 5

2 Cameroon * 3 1 2 0 5 4 1 5

3 Kuw ait 3 1 0 2 6 8 -2 3

4 Czech Republic 3 0 2 1 5 6 -1 2

First Stage - Group D

Date Match Result Referee Country City (Country) Match No Time Match Status
14.09.2000 Brazil - Slovakia 3:1(11) MICALLEF Simon AUS BRISBANE (AUS) 7 19:00
14.09.2000 South Africa - Japan 1:2 (1:1) BRE Stephane FRA CANBERRA (AUS) 8 20:00
17.09.2000 Brazil - South Africa 1:3(1:1) GRIMSHAW Bruce Edward ~ NZL BRISBANE (AUS) 15 19:00
17.09.2000 Slovakia - Japan 1:2 (0:0) NDOY E Falla SEN CANBERRA (AUS) 16 20:00
20.09.2000 Brazil - Japan 1:0 (1:0) BRE Stephane FRA BRISBANE (AUS) 23 19:00
20.09.2000 Slovakia - South Africa 2:1(0:0) SANCHEZ YANTEN Mario CHI CANBERRA (AUS) 24 20:00
First Stage - Group D

Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +- Points Remarks

1 Brazil * 3 2 0 1 5 4 1 6

2 Japan * 3 2 0 1 4 3 1 6

3 South Africa 3 1 0 2 5 5 0 3

4 Slovakia 3 1 0 2 4 6 -2 3
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Second Stage - Quarterfinals

Date

23.09.2000
23.09.2000
23.09.2000
23.09.2000

Match

ltaly - Spain

Chile - Nigeria
USA - Japan
Brazil - Cameroon

Second Stage - Semifinals

Date
26.09.2000
26.09.2000

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match

Date
29.09.2000

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match

Date
30.09.2000

Match
Spain - USA
Chile - Cameroon

Match
USA - Chile

Match
Spain - Cameroon

Result

0:1 (0:0)
4:1(3:0)

2:2 AET (2:2, 0:1)
1:2 AET (1:1, 0:1)

Result
3:1(2:1)
1:2 (0:0)

Result
0:2 (0:0)

Result
2:2 AET (2:2, 2:0)

Referee

SIMON Carlos
MANE Saad
TANGAWARIMA
FANDEL Herbert

Referee
DAAMI Mourad
BRE Stephane

Referee
MICALLEF Simon

Referee
RAMOS RIZO Felipe

Country
BRA
Kuw
ZIM

GER

Country
TUN
FRA

Country
AUS

Country
MEX

City (Country)
SYDNEY (AUS)
MELBOURNE (AUS)
ADELAIDE (AUS)
BRISBANE (AUS)

City (Country)
SYDNEY (AUS)
MELBOURNE (AUS)

City (Country)
SYDNEY (AUS)

City (Country)
SYDNEY (AUS)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
20:00
20:00
18:30
19:00

Time
20:00
20:00

Time
20:00

Time
12:00

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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Olympic Football Tournaments Atlanta 1996
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Atlanta/USA

1996

First Stage -
Date
20.07.1996
20.07.1996
22.07.1996
22.07.1996
24.07.1996
24.07.1996

First Stage -
Rank
1

2
3
4

First Stage -
Date
20.07.1996
20.07.1996
22.07.1996
22.07.1996
24.07.1996
24.07.1996

First Stage -
Rank

AW N P

First Stage -
Date
21.07.1996
21.07.1996
23.07.1996
23.07.1996
25.07.1996
25.07.1996

First Stage -
Rank

AW NP

First Stage -
Date
21.07.1996
21.07.1996
23.07.1996
23.07.1996
25.07.1996
25.07.1996

First Stage -
Rank

AW N P

Group A

Match

USA - Argentina
Portugal - Tunisia
USA - Tunisia
Argentina - Portugal
USA - Portugal
Argentina - Tunisia

Group A
Team
Argentina *
Portugal *
USA
Tunisia

Group B

Match

Spain - Saudi Arabia
France - Australia
France - Spain
Australia - Saudi Arabia
Spain - Australia
France - Saudi Arabia

Group B
Team
France *
Spain *
Australia
Saudi Arabia

Group C

Match

Korea Republic - Ghana
Mexico - ltaly

Ghana - taly

Mexico - Korea Republic
Mexico - Ghana

ltaly - Korea Republic

Group C
Team

Mexico *
Ghana *

Korea Republic

ltaly

Group D

Match

Japan - Brazil
Nigeria - Hungary
Brazil - Hungary
Nigeria - Japan
Brazil - Nigeria
Japan - Hungary

Group D
Team
Brazil *
Nigeria *
Japan
Hungary

Result

1:3(1:1)
2:0 (1:0)
2:0 (1:0)
1:1 (1:0)
1:1(0:1)
1:1 (1:0)

W wwwZ

Result

1:0 (0:0)
2:0 (1:0)
1:1(1:0)
2:1(1:1)
3:2(1:2)
2:1(1:1)

W wwwZ

Result
1:0 (1:0)
1:0 (0:0)
3:2(1:2)
0:0
1:1(0:1)
2:1(1:.0)

wowww =z

Result

1:0 (0:0)
1:0 (0:0)
3:1(1:0)
2:0 (0:0)
1:0 (1:0)
3:2(1:1)

W wwwZ
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Referee
BOUCHARDEAU Lucien
PEREIRA DA SILVA Antonio
DALLAS Hugh
GHANDOUR Gamal
LENNIE Edw ard
ANPRASERT Pirom
D L GF GA
2 0 5 3
2 0 4 2
1 1 4 4
1 2 1 5
Referee

COLLINA Pierluigi
RUSCIO Roberto Ruben
ANPRASERT Pirom
BAHARMAST Esse
DALLAS Hugh
ARCHUNDIA Benito

D L GF GA
1 0 5 2

1 0 5 3

0 2 4 6

0 3 2 5
Referee

LENNIE Edw ard

DALLAS Hugh

GARCIA ARANDA Jose Maria

BOUCHARDEAU Lucien
PEREIRA DA SILVA Antonio
RUSCIO Roberto Ruben

D L GF GA
2 0 2 1

1 1 4 4

1 1 2 2

0 2 4 5
Referee

ARCHUNDIA Benito
ANPRASERT Pirom
GHANDOUR Gamal
COLLINA Pierluigi
BAHARMAST Esse
BOUCHARDEAU Lucien

D L GF GA
0 1 4 2

0 1 3 1

0 1 4 4

0 3 3 7

2.81

Country
NIG

BRA
SCO
EGY
AUS
THA

+/-

Country
ITA

ARG
THA
USA
SCO
MEX

Country
AUS
SCO
ESP

NIG

BRA
ARG

+-

Country
MEX
THA
EGY

ITA

USA

NIG

+-

1,350,283

City (Country)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)

Points Remarks

5

5
4
1

City (Country)
ORLANDO (USA)
MIAMI (USA)
ORLANDO (USA)
MIAMI (USA)
ORLANDO (USA)
MIAMI (USA)

Points Remarks

7

7
3
0

City (Country)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
WASHINGTON DC (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)

Points Remarks

5

4
4
3

City (Country)
MIAMI (USA)
ORLANDO (USA)
MIAMI (USA)
ORLANDO (USA)
MIAMI (USA)
ORLANDO (USA)

Points Remarks

6

6
6
0

40,918

Match No
1

2

9

10

17

18

Match No
3

4

11

12

19

20

Match No
5

6

13

14

21

22

Match No
7

8

15

16

23

24

FIFA

Nigeria

Time
19:30
15:00
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:30

Time
18:30
18:30
19:00
19:00
19:00
19:00

Time
17:30
17:00
21:00
20:00
21:00
21:00

Time
18:30
18:30
20:30
20:30
21:00
21:00

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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Second Stage - Quarterfinals
Date Match
27.07.1996 Argentina - Spain
27.07.1996 Portugal - France
28.07.1996 Mexico - Nigeria
28.07.1996 Brazil - Ghana

Second Stage - Semifinals
Date Match

30.07.1996 Argentina - Portugal
31.07.1996 Nigeria - Brazil

Second Stage - Bronze Medal Match
Date Match
02.08.1996 Brazil - Portugal

Second Stage - Gold Medal Match
Date Match
03.08.1996  Nigeria - Argentina

Result

4:0 (0:0)

2:1 AET (1:1, 1:0)
0:2 (0:1)

4:2 (1:1)

Result
2:0 (0:0)
4:3 AET (3:3, 1:3)

Result
5:0 (2:0)

Result
3:2(1:1)

Referee Country
GHANDOUR Gamal EGY
COLLINA Pierluigi ITA

AL MEHANNAH Omer Saleh  KSA
ANPRASERT Pirom THA
Referee Country
BAHARMAST Esse USA

GARCIA ARANDA Jose Maria ESP

Referee Country
GHANDOUR Gamal EGY
Referee Country
COLLINA Pierluigi ITA

City (Country)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
MIAMI (USA)
BIRMINGHAM (USA)
MIAMI (USA)

City (Country)
ATHENS, GA (USA)
ATHENS, GA (USA)

City (Country)
ATHENS, GA (USA)

City (Country)
ATHENS, GA (USA)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
19:30
18:00
16:00
18:00

Time
18:00
18:00

Time
18:00

Time
15:45

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital

34



Olympic Football Tournament Barcelona 1992

IE_-_I

Barcelona/ESP

1992

Group Matches - Group A

Date

24.07.1992
24.07.1992
27.07.1992
27.07.1992
29.07.1992
29.07.1992

Match

ftaly - USA
Poland - Kuw ait
Italy - Poland
USA - Kuw ait
ltaly - Kuw ait
USA - Poland

Group Matches - Group A

Rank

A WN PP

Team
Poland *
ltaly *
USA
Kuw ait

Group Matches - Group B

Date

24.07.1992
24.07.1992
27.07.1992
27.07.1992
29.07.1992
29.07.1992

Match

Spain - Colombia
Egypt - Qatar
Spain - Egypt
Colombia - Qatar
Spain - Qatar
Colombia - Egypt

Group Matches - Group B

Rank

B W N P

Team
Spain *
Qatar *

Egypt
Colombia

Group Matches - Group C

Date

26.07.1992
26.07.1992
28.07.1992
28.07.1992
30.07.1992
30.07.1992

Match
Sw eden - Paraguay

Morocco - Korea Republic

Sw eden - Morocco

Paraguay - Korea Republic
Sw eden - Korea Republic

Paraguay - Morocco

Group Matches - Group C

Rank

A WN PP

Team
Sweden *
Paraguay *
Korea Republic
Morocco

Group Matches - Group D

Date

26.07.1992
26.07.1992
28.07.1992
28.07.1992
30.07.1992
30.07.1992

Match

Denmark - Mexico
Ghana - Australia
Denmark - Ghana
Mexico - Australia
Denmark - Australia
Mexico - Ghana

Group Matches - Group D

Rank

AW N P

Team
Ghana *
Australia *
Mexico
Denmark

Result

2:1(2:0)
2:0(1:0)
0:3(0:1)
3:1(0:1)
1:0 (1:0)
2:2(1:2)

W W ww=Z

Result

4:0 (3:0)
0:1 (0:0)
2:0 (0:0)
1:1 (0:0)
2:0 (1:0)
3:4(2:1)

W wwwZ

Result
0:0

1:1 (0:0)
4:0 (2:0)
0:0
1:1(0:1)
3:1(1:0)

W W ww=Z

Result
1:1(0:1)
3:1(1:0)
0:0
1:1(0:1)
0:3(0:1)
1:1 (1:0)

W wwwZ

OI—‘I\)NE

OHI—‘&)E

oo r ks

cor ek s

32 8

Referee
DIAZ VEGA Manuel

7

ESCOBAR Juan Francisco

DON Philip

LIM KEE CHONG An Yan

BRIZIO CARTER Arturo

LIM KEE CHONG An Yan

o r o r g
W R ko
koo W~

Referee

MERK Markus

DON Philip

REZENDE Marcio
BRIZIO CARTER Arturo
ANGELES Arturo
BUJSAIM Ali

» o r oo
NN R O™
A BN ®

Referee
ANGUELOV Luben
ANGELES Arturo

o o BaDN

©© O w O

TORRES CADENA Jose

SENDID Mohamed
DIAZ VEGA Manuel
MERK Markus

P w NN O
N O o o
NN W oo

Referee
BALDAS Fabio
BUJSAIM Ali

0 N B

ESCOBAR Juan Francisco

TACHI Kiichiro
BALDAS Fabio

TORRES CADENA Jose

N Wk N O
B, o ror
P w oA
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AW AN

2.72

Country
ESP
PAR
ENG

MRI

MEX

MRI

Country
GER
ENG
BRA
MEX
USA
UAE

Country
BUL
USA
CcoL
ALG
ESP
GER

+/-

Country
ITA

UAE
PAR
JPN

ITA

COL

+-

466,300

City (Country)

BARCELONA (ESP)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)
BARCELONA (ESP)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)
BARCELONA (ESP)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)

Points Remarks

5

4
3
0

City (Country)

VALENCIA (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)

SABADELL (ESP)
Points Remarks
6

3

2

1

City (Country)
BARCELONA (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)
BARCELONA (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)

Points Remarks

4

4
3
1

City (Country)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)
BARCELONA (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)
SABADELL (ESP)

Points Remarks

4

3
3
2

14,572

Match No
1

2

9

10

17

18

Match No
3

4

11

12

19

20

Match No
5

6

13

14

21

22

Match No
7
8

FIFA

Spain

Time Match Status
18:00
20:00
21:00
19:00
21:00
19:00

Time Match Status
20:00
20:00
21:00
19:00
21:00
19:00

Time Match Status
21:00
21:00
19:00
21:00
21:00
21:00

Time Match Status
19:00
19:00
19:00
21:00
19:00
19:00
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Quarterfinals

Date

01.08.1992
01.08.1992
02.08.1992
02.08.1992

Semifinals
Date

05.08.1992
05.08.1992

Match

Poland - Qatar
Spain - ltaly

Sw eden - Australia
Ghana - Paraguay

Match
Poland - Australia
Spain - Ghana

Bronze Medal Match

Date
07.08.1992

Match
Australia - Ghana

Gold Medal Match

Date
08.08.1992

Match
Poland - Spain

Result

2:0 (1:0)

1:0 (1:0)

1:2 (0:1)

4:2 AET (2:2, 1:0)

Result
6:1(2:1)
2:0 (1:0)

Result
0:1 (0:1)

Result
2:3 (1:0)

Referee

SENDID Mohamed
REZENDE Marcio
BRIZIO CARTER Arturo
BUJSAIM Ali

Referee
REZENDE Marcio
BRIZIO CARTER Arturo

Referee
DIAZ VEGA Manuel

Referee
TORRES CADENA Jose

Country
ALG
BRA
MEX
UAE

Country
BRA
MEX

Country
ESP

Country
CcoL

City (Country)
BARCELONA (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)
BARCELONA (ESP)
ZARAGOZA (ESP)

City (Country)
BARCELONA (ESP)
VALENCIA (ESP)

City (Country)
BARCELONA (ESP)

City (Country)
BARCELONA (ESP)

Match No
25
26
27
28

Match No
29
30

Match No
31

Match No
32

Time
21:30
19:00
21:30
19:00

Time
21:30
19:00

Time
20:00

Time
20:00

FIFA

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status

Match Status
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Olympic Football Tournament Seoul 1988

I_l

FIFA

11988 Seoul/KOR | | 297 733,712 22,929  SovietUnion
Group A
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#tch Time
17.09.1988 China PR - Germany FR 0-3(0-1) | CARDELLINO DE SAN VICENTE Juan URU BUSAN (KOR) 1 17:00
17.09.1988 Sweden - Tunisia 2-2 (2-2) | CODESAL MENDEZ Edgardo MEX | DAEGU (KOR) 2 19:00
19.09.1988 Tunisia - Germany FR 1-4 (1-1) | HOPE Kenneth SCO BUSAN (KOR) 9 17:00
19.09.1988 Sweden - China PR 2-0(2-0) | SENE Badara SEN DAEGU (KOR) 10 19:00
21.09.1988 Tunisia - China PR 0-0 SIRJUESINGH Lennox TRI BUSAN (KOR) 17 17:00
21.09.1988 Sweden - Germany FR 2-1(0-0) | ROETHLISBERGER Kurt SuUl DAEGU (KOR) 18 19:00
Rank Team MP W D GF GA +/- Points
1 Sweden * 3 2 1 6 3 3 5
2 Germany FR * 3 2 0 1 8 3 5 4
3 Tunisia 3 0 2 1 3 6 -3 2
4 China PR 3 0 1 2 0 5 -5 1
Group B
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#t eh Time
17.09.1988 Zambia - Iraq 2-2(1-1) DIAZ PALACIO Jesus COL DAEJEON (KOR) 3 19:00
17.09.1988 Italy - Guatemala 5-2 (4-1) TAKADA Shizuo JPN GWANGIJU (KOR) 4 17:00
19.09.1988 Irag - Guatemala 3-0 (0-0) DIRAMBA Jean Fidele GAB DAEJEON (KOR) 11 19:00
19.09.1988 Zambia - Italy 4-0 (1-0) HACKETT Keith ENG GWANGIJU (KOR) 12 17:00
21.09.1988 Zambia - Guatemala 4-0 (0-0) MANDI Jassim BHR GWANGIJU (KOR) 19 17:00
21.09.1988 Iraq - ltaly 0-2 (0-0) SILVA ARCE Hernan CHI SEQOUL (KOR) 20 19:00
Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Zambia * 3 2 1 0 10 2 8 5
2 [taly * 3 2 0 1 7 6 1 4
3 Iraq 3 1 1 1 1 3
4 Guatemala 3 0 0 3 2 12 -10 0
Group C
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#t i Time
18.09.1988 Korea Republic - Soviet Union 0-0 LANESE Tullio ITA BUSAN (KOR) 5 17:00
18.09.1988 USA - Argentina -1(0-0) | AL SHARIF Jamal SYR DAEGU (KOR) 6 19:00
20.09.1988 Korea Republic - USA 0-0 LAQUISSI Baba MAR BUSAN (KOR) 13 17:00
20.09.1988 Soviet Union - Argentina 2-1(2-0) | BIGUET Gerard FRA DAEGU (KOR) 14 19:00
22.09.1988 Korea Republic - Argentina 1-2 (1-1) | BAMBRIDGE Christopher AUS BUSAN (KOR) 21 17:00
22.09.1988 Soviet Union - USA 4-2 (3-0) | COELHO Arnaldo BRA DAEGU (KOR) 22 17:00
Rank Team MP w D GF GA +/- Points
1 Soviet Union * 3 2 1 0 6 3 5
2 Argentina * 3 1 1 4 4 0 3
3 Korea Republic 3 1 1 2 -1 2
4 USA 3 1 3 5 -2 2
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Group D

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma; &b Time
18.09.1988 Brazil - Nigeria 4-0 (0-0) MAURO Vincent USA DAEJEON (KOR) 7 19:00
18.09.1988 Australia - Yugoslavia 1-0 (0-0) LOUSTAU Juan ARG GWANGIJU (KOR) 8 17:00
20.09.1988 Yugoslavia - Nigeria 3-1(1-0) CHOI Gil-Soo KOR | DAEJEON (KOR) 15 17:00
20.09.1988 Australia - Brazil 0-3 (0-1) TRITSCHLER Karl-Heinz GER SEOUL (KOR) 16 19:00
22.09.1988 Yugoslavia - Brazil 1-2 (0-1) SPIRIN Alexey RUS DAEJEON (KOR) 23 19:00
22.09.1988 Australia - Nigeria 1-0 (0-0) LISTKIEWICZ Michal POL SEOUL (KOR) 24 19:00
Rank Team MP w D GF GA +/- Points
1 Brazil * 3 3 0 9 1 8 6

2 Australia * 3 2 0 1 2 3 -1 4

3 Yugoslavia 3 1 0 4 4 0 2

4 Nigeria 3 0 0 1 8 -7 0
Quarter-finals

Date Match Result Referee Nat  City (Country) Ma;ch Time
25.09.1988 | Sweden - ltaly 1-2 AET (1-1, 0-0) | BIGUET Gerard FRA | DAEGU (KOR) 25 19:00
25.09.1988 | Zambia - Germany FR 0-4 (0-3) DIAZ PALACIO Jesus COL | GWANGJU (KOR) 26 17:00
25.09.1988 | Soviet Union - Australia 3-0 (0-0) CARDELLINO DE SAN VICENTE Juan URU | BUSAN (KOR) 27 17:00
25.09.1988 | Brazil - Argentina 1-0 (0-0) ROETHLISBERGER Kurt SUl | SEOUL (KOR) 28 19:00
Semi-finals

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma;ch Time
27.09.1988 Italy - Soviet Union 2-3 AET (1-1, 0-0) AL SHARIF Jamal SYR BUSAN (KOR) 29 17:00
27.09.1988 Germany FR - Brazil 1-1 AET (1-1, 0-0) PSO 2-3 HACKETT Keith ENG | SEOUL (KOR) 30 20:00
Bronze Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma;ch Time
30.09.1988 Italy - Germany FR 0-3(0-2) LOUSTAU Juan ARG SEOUL (KOR) 31 19:00
Gold Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time
01.10.1988 Soviet Union - Brazil 2-1 AET (1-1, 0-1) BIGUET Gerard FRA SEQOUL (KOR) 32 19:00
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FIFA

Olympic Football Tournament Los Angeles 1984

-_l

1984 Los Angeles/USA 32 84 2.63 1,423,613 44,488 France

Group A

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time
29.07.1984 Norway - Chile 0-0 SOCHA David USA BOSTON (USA) 1 19:30
29.07.1984 France - Qatar 2-2 (1-0) ARPPI FILHO Romualdo BRA ANNAPOLIS (USA) 2 19:30
31.07.1984 Norway - France 1-2 (1-1) ROTH Volker GER BOSTON (USA) 9 19:00
31.07.1984 Chile - Qatar 1-0 (0-0) SILES Jesus Paulino CRC ANNAPOLIS (USA) 10 19:00
02.08.1984 Qatar - Norway 0-2 (0-1) KALOMBO Bester MWI BOSTON (USA) 17 19:00
02.08.1984 Chile - France 1-1 (1-0) KEIZER Jan NED ANNAPOLIS (USA) 18 19:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 France * 3 1 2 0 5 4 1 4
2 Chile * 3 1 2 0 2 1 1 4
3 Norway 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 3
4 Qatar 3 0 1 2 2 5 -3 1
Group B

Date Match Result Referee Nat | City (Country) Match # Time
30.07.1984 Canada - Iraq 1-1(0-0) | DIAZ PALACIO Jesus COL | BOSTON (USA) 5 19:30
30.07.1984 Yugoslavia - Cameroon 2-1(1-1) | KEIZER Jan NED | ANNAPOLIS (USA) 6 19:00
01.08.1984 Cameroon - Iraq 1-0 (1-0) | SOCHA David USA | BOSTON (USA) 13 19:00
01.08.1984 Yugoslavia - Canada 1-0 (0-0) | EL DIN Mohamed Hossam EGY | ANNAPOLIS (USA) 14 19:00
03.08.1984 Cameroon - Canada 1-3(0-1) | BARBARESCO Enzo ITA BOSTON (USA) 21 19:00
03.08.1984 Irag - Yugoslavia 2-4 (2-0) | SANO Toshikazu JPN ANNAPOLIS (USA) 22 19:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Yugoslavia * 3 3 0 0 7 3 4 6
2 Canada * 3 1 1 1 4 3 1 3
3 Cameroon 3 0 3 5 -2 2
4 Iraq 3 0 1 3 6 -3 1
Group C

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#t e Time
30.07.1984 Germany FR - Morocco 2-0 (1-0) | EVANGELISTA Antonio CAN PALO ALTO (USA) 7 19:30
30.07.1984 Brazil - Saudi Arabia 3-1(1-0) | McGINLAY Brian ENG | PASADENA (USA) 8 19:00
01.08.1984 Germany FR - Brazil 0-1(0-0) | CHA Kyung Bok KOR | PALO ALTO (USA) 15 19:00
01.08.1984 Morocco - Saudi Arabia 1-0 (0-0) | SOSTARIC Edvard SVN PASADENA (USA) 16 19:00
03.08.1984 Saudi Arabia - Germany FR 0-6 (0-4) | IGNA loan ROU | PALO ALTO (USA) 23 19:00
03.08.1984 Morocco - Brazil 0-2 (0-0) | SANCHEZ ARMINIO Victoriano ESP PASADENA (USA) 24 19:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Brazil * 3 3 0 0 6 1 5 6
2 Germany FR * 3 2 0 1 8 1 7 4
3 Morocco 3 1 0 2 1 -3 2
4 Saudi Arabia 3 0 0 3 1 10 -9 0
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Group D
Date
29.07.1984
29.07.1984
31.07.1984
31.07.1984
02.08.1984
02.08.1984
Rank

1

2

3

4

Match
USA - Costa Rica
Italy - Egypt
Egypt - Costa Rica
[taly - USA
Egypt - USA
Costa Rica - Italy
Team
Italy *
Egypt *
USA

Costa Rica

Quarter-finals

Date

05.08.1984
05.08.1984
06.08.1984
06.08.1984

Semi-finals
Date

08.08.1984
08.08.1984

Match

Italy - Chile
France - Egypt
Brazil - Canada

Yugoslavia - Germany FR

Match

France - Yugoslavia

Italy - Brazil

Bronze Medal Match

Date
10.08.1984

Match

Yugoslavia - Italy

Gold Medal Match

Date
11.08.1984

Match

France - Brazil

Result Referee Nat City (Country)
3-0(2-0) QUINIOU Joel FRA PALO ALTO (USA)
1-0 (0-0) CASTRO Gaston CHI PASADENA (USA)
4-1 (2-0) MARQUEZ RAMIREZ Antonio MEX PALO ALTO (USA)
1-0 (0-0) AL SALMI Abdul-Aziz Saleh KUwW PASADENA (USA)
1-1(1-1) ROMERO Jorge E. ARG PALO ALTO (USA)
1-0 (1-0) GEBREYESUS DIFUE Tesfaye ERI PASADENA (USA)
MP w D L GF GA
3 2 0 1 2 1
3 1 1 1 5 3
3 1 1 1 4 2
3 1 0 2 2 7
Result Referee Nat City (Country)
1-0 AET MCcGINLAY Brian ENG PALO ALTO (USA)
2-0 (1-0) CHA Kyung Bok KOR PASADENA (USA)
1-1 AET (1-1, 0-0) PSO 4-2 | SILES Jesus Paulino CRC PALO ALTO (USA)
5-2 (2-2) ROMERO Jorge E. ARG PASADENA (USA)
Result Referee Nat  City (Country)
4-2 AET (2-2, 2-0) | MARQUEZ RAMIREZ Antonio MEX | PASADENA (USA)
1-2 AET (1-1, 0-0) | SOCHA David USA PALO ALTO (USA)
Result Referee Nat City (Country)
2-1(0-1) MCcGINLAY Brian ENG PASADENA (USA)
Result Referee Nat City (Country)
2-0 (0-0) KEIZER Jan NED PASADENA (USA)

FIFA

Match # | Time

3 19:30
4 19:30
" 19:00
12 19:00
19 19:00
20 19:00
+/- Points
1 4
2 3
2 3
-5 2
Qllatch Time
25 15:00
26 19:00
27 17:00
28 19:00
z’latCh Time
29 18:15
30 20:30
Match # Time
31 19:00
Match # Time
32 19:00
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Olympic Football Tournament Moscow 1980

I_l

FIFA

1980  Moscow/URS | | | 256 ~1,821,624 ~56926  Czechoslovakia
Group A
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#tch Time
20.07.1980 | Soviet Union - Venezuela | 4-0(3-0) | WOEHRER Franz AUT MOSCOW (URS) 1 18:00
20.07.1980 | Cuba - Zambia 1-0 (0-0) RAUS Marjan SCG LENINGRAD (URS) 2 20:00
22.07.1980 | Soviet Union - Zambia 3-1(1-1) ARAFAT Marwan SYR MOSCOW (URS) 9 20:00
22.07.1980 | Cuba - Venezuela 2-1(0-0) GURUCETA MURO Emilio Carlos ESP LENINGRAD (URS) 10 19:00
24.07.1980 | Soviet Union - Cuba 8-0 (5-0) VALENTINE Robert SCO MOSCOW (URS) 17 20:00
24.07.1980 | Venezuela - Zambia 2-1 (0-0) SILES Jesus Paulino CRC LENINGRAD (URS) 18 19:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Soviet Union * 3 3 0 0 15 1 14 6
2 Cuba * 3 2 0 1 9 -6 4
3 Venezuela 3 1 0 2 7 -4 2
4 Zambia 3 0 0 3 6 -4 0
Group B
Date Match Result Referee Nat | City (Country) Ma#tch Time
21.07.1980 Czechoslovakia - Colombia 3-0 (2-0) LACARNE Belaid ALG LENINGRAD (URS) 5 19:00
21.07.1980 Kuwait - Nigeria 3-1(2-1) SCHEURELL Klaus GDR | MOSCOW (URS) 6 20:00
23.07.1980 Czechoslovakia - Nigeria 1-1(1-0) LABO REVOREDO Enrique PER LENINGRAD (URS) 13 19:00
23.07.1980 Colombia - Kuwait 1-1 (0-0) MATTSSON Anders FIN MOSCOW (URS) 14 20:00
25.07.1980 Czechoslovakia - Kuwait 0-0 LATTANZI Riccardo ITA LENINGRAD (URS) 21 19:00
25.07.1980 Colombia - Nigeria 1-0 (0-0) AL-HACHAMI Salim Naji IRQ MOSCOW (URS) 22 20:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Czechoslovakia * 3 1 2 0 4 1 3 4
2 Kuwait * 3 1 2 0 4 2 2 4
3 Colombia 3 1 1 1 2 4 -2 3
4 Nigeria 3 0 1 2 2 5 -3 1
Group C
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time
20.07.1980 German DR - Spain 1-1 (0-0) ERIKSSON UIf SWE KIEV (URS) 3 20:00
20.07.1980 Algeria - Syria 3-0 (1-0) CHRISTOV Vojtech TCH MINSK (URS) 4 20:00
22.07.1980 German DR - Algeria 1-0 (0-0) ARPPI FILHO Romualdo BRA KIEV (URS) 11 19:00
22.07.1980 Spain - Syria 0-0 CASTRO Jose VEN MINSK (URS) 12 19:00
24.07.1980 German DR - Syria 5-0 (3-0) VELASQUEZ Guillermo coL KIEV (URS) 19 19:00
24.07.1980 Spain - Algeria 1-1 (1-0) AZIM ZADE Eldar URS MINSK (URS) 20 19:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 German DR * 3 2 1 0 7 1 5
2 Algeria * 3 1 1 1 4 2 3
3 Spain 3 0 3 0 2 2 3
4 Syria 3 0 1 0 8 -8 1
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Group D
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#tch Time
21.07.1980 Yugoslavia - Finland 2-0 (0-0) RUBIO VAZQUEZ Mario MEX MINSK (URS) 7 19:00
21.07.1980 Iraq - Costa Rica 3-0 (1-0) KABALAMULA Chayu ZAM KIEV (URS) 8 19:00
23.07.1980 Yugoslavia - Costa Rica 3-2(2-1) | HONESTY Bassey Eyo NIG MINSK (URS) 15 19:00
23.07.1980 Finland - Iraq 0-0 CALDERON CASTRO Ramon CuUB KIEV (URS) 16 19:00
25.07.1980 Yugoslavia - Iraq 1-1 (0-0) DAINA Andre Sul MINSK (URS) 23 19:00
25.07.1980 Finland - Costa Rica 3-0 (1-0) ALBANAI Abdulwahab KUW KIEV (URS) 24 19:00
Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Yugoslavia * 3 2 1 0 6 3 3 5
2 Iragq * 3 1 2 0 4 1 3 4
3 Finland 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 3
4 Costa Rica 3 0 0 3 2 9 -7 0
Quarter-finals
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma;ch Time
27.07.1980 Soviet Union - Kuwait 2-1(1-0) | RUBIO VAZQUEZ Mario MEX MOSCOW (URS) 25 18:00
27.07.1980 Czechoslovakia - Cuba 3-0(1-0) | LABO REVOREDO Enrique PER LENINGRAD (URS) 26 18:00
27.07.1980 German DR - Iraq 4-0 (4-0) | ARPPI FILHO Romualdo BRA KIEV (URS) 27 18:00
27.07.1980 Yugoslavia - Algeria 3-0 (2-0) | SCHEURELL Klaus GDR MINSK (URS) 28 18:00
Semi-finals
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#t ch Time
29.07.1980 Soviet Union - German DR 0-1(0-1) ERIKSSON UIf SWE MOSCOW (URS) 29 20:00
29.07.1980 Czechoslovakia - Yugoslavia 2-0 (2-0) WOEHRER Franz AUT MOSCOW (URS) 30 20:00
Bronze Medal Match
. Match _.

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) 4 Time
01.08.1980 Soviet Union - Yugoslavia 2-0(0-0) VALENTINE Robert SCO MOSCOW (URS) 31 20:00
Gold Medal Match

. Match .
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) 4 Time
02.08.1980 Czechoslovakia - German DR 1-0 (0-0) AZIM ZADE Eldar URS MOSCOW (URS) 32 19:00

Men’s Olympic Football Tournaments — Communications - Digital 42



Olympic Football Tournament Montreal 1976

I_l

FIFA

11976 || Montreal/CAN | | 2.87] 580,156 | 25,224 |GermanDR |
Group A

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma#tch Time
18.07.1976 Brazil - German DR 0-0 PATERSON John Wright SCO TORONTO (CAN) 1 15:00
20.07.1976 Brazil - Spain 2-1(1-1) | SCHILLER Paul AUT MONTREAL (CAN) 12 19:00
22.07.1976 German DR - Spain 1-0 (0-0) | WINSEMANN Werner CAN MONTREAL (CAN) 19 15:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Brazil * 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 3

2 German DR * 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 3

3 Spain 2 0 0 2 1 3 -2 0
Group B

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) ;’IatCh Time
19.07.1976 Israel - Guatemala 0-0 RUDNEV Vladimir URS TORONTO (CAN) 5 18:00
19.07.1976 France - Mexico 4-1 (2-0) COEREZZA Norberto Angel ARG OTTAWA (CAN) 6 18:00
21.07.1976 Mexico - Israel 2-2 (2-0) MICHELOTTI Alberto ITA MONTREAL (CAN) 15 16:00
21.07.1976 France - Guatemala 4-1 (2-0) | NAMDAR Jafar IRN SHERBROOKE (CAN) 16 17:00
23.07.1976 France - Israel 1-1(0-0) | BARRETO RUIZ Ramon URU MONTREAL (CAN) 23 21:00
23.07.1976 Mexico - Guatemala 1-1 (1-1) KUSTON Marian POL SHERBROOKE (CAN) 24 17:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 France * 3 2 1 0 9 3 6 5

2 Israel * 3 0 3 0 3 3 0 3

3 Mexico 3 0 2 1 4 7 -3 2

4 Guatemala 3 0 2 1 2 5 -3 2
Group C

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) :;Ilatch Time
18.07.1976 Poland - Cuba 0-0 KLEIN Abraham ISR OTTAWA (CAN) 4 15:00
20.07.1976 Iran - Cuba 1-0 (1-0) PROKOP Adolf GDR OTTAWA (CAN) 10 18:00
22.07.1976 Poland - Iran 3-2(0-1) COELHO Arnaldo BRA MONTREAL (CAN) 20 20:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Poland * 2 1 1 0 3 2 1 3

2 Iran * 2 1 0 1 3 3 0 2

3 Cuba 2 0 1 1 0 1 -1 1
Group D

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Ma;ch Time
19.07.1976 | Canada - Soviet Union 1-2 (0-2) HELIES Robert FRA MONTREAL (CAN) 8 16:00
21.07.1976 Korea DPR - Canada 3-1(1-0) DORANTES GARCIA Marco Antonio MEX | TORONTO (CAN) 13 18:00
23.07.1976 | Soviet Union - Korea DPR 3-0(0-0) GURUCETA MURO Emilio Carlos ESP OTTAWA (CAN) 22 18:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Soviet Union * 2 2 0 0 5 1 4 4

Korea DPR * 2 1 0 1 3 4 -1 2
3 Canada 2 0 0 2 2 -3 0
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Quarter-finals
Match

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) 4 Time
25.07.1976 Brazil - Israel 4-1 (0-0) PALOTAI Karoly HUN TORONTO (CAN) 25 16:00
25.07.1976 German DR - France 4-0 (1-0) MICHELOTTI Alberto ITA OTTAWA (CAN) 26 18:00
25.07.1976 Poland - Korea DPR 5-0 (1-0) SCHILLER Paul AUT MONTREAL (CAN) 27 21:00
25.07.1976 Soviet Union - Iran 2-1(1-0) VELASQUEZ Guillermo COoL SHERBROOKE (CAN) 28 16:00
Semi-finals
Date Match Result Referee Nat  City (Country) Ma#tch Time
27.07.1976 | Poland - Brazil 2-0 (0-0) | PATERSON John Wright SCO | TORONTO (CAN) 29 18:00
27.07.1976 | Soviet Union - German DR | 1-2 (0-0) | DORANTES GARCIA Marco Antonio MEX | MONTREAL (CAN) 30 18:00
Bronze Medal Match
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time
29.07.1976 Soviet Union - Brazil 2-0 (1-0) KLEIN Abraham ISR MONTREAL (CAN) 31 21:00
Gold Medal Match

. Match .
Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) 4 Time
31.07.1976 German DR - Poland 3-1 (2-0) BARRETO RUIZ Ramon URU MONTREAL (CAN) 32 21:30
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Olympic Football Tournament Munich 1972

I_l

FIFA

1972 Munich/FRG | | | 135 | 3.55] 793,000 20,868 Poland
Group 1 |

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) :\:Iatch Time
27.08.1972 Germany FR - Malaysia | 3-0 (0-0) | MARQUES Armando, BRA MUNICH (FRG) 1 15:00
27.08.1972 Morocco - USA 0-0 GLOECKNER Rudolf, GDR AUGSBURG (FRG) 2 15:00
29.08.1972 Germany FR - Morocco | 3-0 (2-0) | BABACAN Dogan, TUR PASSAU (FRG) 9 16:30
29.08.1972 Malaysia - USA 3-0(1-0) | OBERG Henry, NOR INGOLSTADT (FRG) 10 16:30
31.08.1972 Germany FR - USA 7-0 (2-0) | DORANTES GARCIA Marco Antonio, MEX MUNICH (FRG) 17 21:00
31.08.1972 Morocco - Malaysia 6-0 (4-0) | PALOTAI Karoly, HUN INGOLSTADT (FRG) 18 16:30
Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Germany FR * 3 3 0 0 13 0 13 6

2 Morocco * 3 1 1 1 3 3

3 Malaysia 3 1 0 2 3 9 -6 2

4 USA 3 0 1 2 0 10 -10 1
Group 2

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
28.08.1972 Soviet Union - Burma 1-0 (0-0) NAMDAR Jafar, IRN REGENSBURG (FRG) 5 16:30
28.08.1972 Mexico - Sudan 1-0 (1-0) FRANCESCON Francesco, ITA NUREMBERG (FRG) 6 16:30
30.08.1972 Soviet Union - Sudan 2-1(2-0) BIWERSI Ferdinand, FRG MUNICH (FRG) 13 17:30
30.08.1972 Mexico - Burma 1-0 (0-0) QUARSHIE Robert, GHA NUREMBERG (FRG) 14 16:30
01.09.1972 Soviet Union - Mexico 4-1 (3-0) PESTARINO Luis, ARG REGENSBURG (FRG) 21 16:30
01.09.1972 Burma - Sudan 2-0 (1-0) SRODECKI Marian, POL PASSAU (FRG) 22 16:30
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Soviet Union * 3 3 0 0 7 2 5 6

2 Mexico * 3 2 0 1 3 4 -1 4

3 Burma 3 1 0 2 2 2 0 2

4 Sudan 3 0 0 3 1 5 -4 0
Group 3

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Ma#t o Time
27.08.1972 Hungary - Iran 5-0 (1-0) | VELASQUEZ Guillermo, COL NUREMBERG (FRG) 3 15:00
27.08.1972 Denmark - Brazil 3-2 (1-0) | KAZAKQV Pavel, URS PASSAU (FRG) 4 15:00
29.08.1972 Hungary - Brazil 2-2(1-0) | MULLAN William J., SCO MUNICH (FRG) 11 17:30
29.08.1972 Denmark - Iran 4-0 (3-0) | ZIANI Abdelkrim, MAR AUGSBURG (FRG) 12 16:30
31.08.1972 Denmark - Hungary 0-2 (0-1) | OEl Poh Hwa, MAS AUGSBURG (FRG) 19 16:30
31.08.1972 Iran - Brazil 1-0 (0-0) | SCHULENBURG Gerhard, FRG REGENSBURG (FRG) 20 16:30
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Hungary * 3 2 1 0 9 2 7 5

2 Denmark * 3 2 0 1 7 4 3 4

3 Iran 3 1 0 2 1 9 -8 2

4 Brazil 3 0 1 2 4 6 -2 1
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Group 4 Match

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) # Time
28.08.1972 German DR - Ghana 4-0 (2-0) WUERTZ Michael, USA MUNICH (FRG) 7 17:30
28.08.1972 Poland - Colombia 5-1(3-0) GINDIL SALHI Ahmed, SDN INGOLSTADT (FRG) 8 16:45
30.08.1972 German DR - Colombia 6-1(4-1) AOQUISSI Abdelkader, ALG PASSAU (FRG) 15 16:30
30.08.1972 Poland - Ghana 4-0 (1-0) LEE Kan Chee, HKG REGENSBURG (FRG) 16 16:30
01.09.1972 Poland - German DR 2-1(1-1) WINSEMANN Werner, CAN NUREMBERG (FRG) 23 16:30
01.09.1972 Colombia - Ghana 3-1 (0-0) TSCHENSCHER Kurt, FRG MUNICH (FRG) 24 21:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Poland * 3 3 0 0 M 2 9 6
2 German DR * 3 2 0 1 1M1 3 8 4
3 Colombia 3 1 0 2 5 12 -7 2
4 Ghana 3 0 0 3 1 1" -10 0
Second Stage - Group A Match

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) # Time
03.09.1972 Germany FR - Mexico 1-1 (1-0) OEl Poh Hwa, MAS NUREMBERG (FRG) 25 15:00
03.09.1972 Hungary - German DR 2-0 (0-0) | MARQUES Armando, BRA PASSAU (FRG) 26 15:00
06.09.1972 Hungary - Germany FR 4-1(2-1) | PESTARINO Luis, ARG MUNICH (FRG) 29 20:00
05.09.1972 German DR - Mexico 7-0 (2-0) NAMDAR Jafar, IRN INGOLSTADT (FRG) 30 16:30
08.09.1972 German DR - Germany FR 3-2 (1-1) MULLAN William J., SCO MUNICH (FRG) 33 21:30
08.09.1972 Hungary - Mexico 2-0(1-0) | LEE Kan Chee, HKG REGENSBURG (FRG) 34 16:30
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Hungary * 3 3 0 0 8 1 7 6

2 German DR * 3 2 0 1 10 4 6 4
3 Germany FR 3 0 1 -4 1

4 Mexico 3 0 1 2 1 10 -9 1
Group B Match

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) # Time
03.09.1972 Soviet Union - Morocco 3-0(2-0) | VELASQUEZ Guillermo, COL MUNICH (FRG) 27 21:00
03.09.1972 Denmark - Poland 1-1 (1-1) | AOUISSI Abdelkader, ALG REGENSBURG (FRG) 28 15:00
05.09.1972 Denmark - Morocco 3-1(0-0) WINSEMANN Werner, CAN PASSAU (FRG) 31 16:30
05.09.1972 Soviet Union - Poland 1-2 (1-0) OBERG Henry, NOR AUGSBURG (FRG) 32 16:30
08.09.1972 Poland - Morocco 5-0 (3-0) | FRANCESCON Francesco, ITA NUREMBERG (FRG) 35 16:30
08.09.1972 Soviet Union - Denmark 4-0 (2-0) | BABACAN Dogan, TUR AUGSBURG (FRG) 36 16:30
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Poland * 3 2 1 0 8 2 6 5

2 Soviet Union * 3 2 0 1 8 2 6 4

3 Denmark 3 1 1 1 4 6 -2 3

4 Morocco 3 0 0 3 1 11 -10 0
Bronze Medal Match Match

Date Match Result Referee Match # # Time
10.09.1972 Soviet Union - German DR 2-2 AET (2-2, 2-1) | MARQUES Armando, BRA MUNICH (FRG) 37 10:00
Gold Medal Match Match

Date Match Result Referee Country | City (Country) # Time
10.09.1972 Poland - Hungary | 2-1 (0-1) TSCHENSCHER Kurt, FRG MUNICH (FRG) 38 20:15
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Olympic Football Tournament Mexico City 1968

Goals O Spectators
1968 Mexico City/MEX 16 32 116 3.63 180,000 5,625 Hungary

FIFA

Group A

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time

13.10.1968 Mexico - Colombia 1-0 (1-0) ZSOLT Istvan HUN MEXICO CITY (MEX) 1 12:00

13.10.1968 France - Guinea 3-1(0-0) GUGULOVIC Milivoje YUG PUEBLA (MEX) 2 12:00

15.10.1968 France - Mexico 4-1(3-1) HIEGER Erwin PER MEXICO CITY (MEX) 9 15:30

15.10.1968 Guinea - Colombia 3-2 (1-0) RUMENTCHEV Dimitar BUL PUEBLA (MEX) 10 15:30

17.10.1968 Mexico - Guinea 4-0 (0-0) SUVAREE Wanchai THA MEXICO CITY (MEX) 17 15:30

17.10.1968 Colombia - France 2-1(2-0) GALBA Karol TCH PUEBLA (MEX) 18 15:30

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points

1 France * 3 2 0 1 8 4 4 4

2 Mexico * 3 2 0 1 6 4 2 4

3 Colombia 3 1 0 2 4 5 -1 2

4 Guinea 3 1 0 2 4 9 -5 2

Group B

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match # Time

14.10.1968 Spain - Brazil 1-0 (0-0) KLEIN Abraham ISR MEXICO CITY (MEX) 5 15:30

14.10.1968 Japan - Nigeria 3-1(1-1) MARMOL Ramon SLV PUEBLA (MEX) 6 15:30

16.10.1968 Spain - Nigeria 3-0 (1-0) ROBLES Augusto Moran GUA MEXICO CITY (MEX) 13 15:30

16.10.1968 Brazil - Japan 1-1 (1-0) LAMPTEY George GHA PUEBLA (MEX) 14 15:30

18.10.1968 Spain - Japan 0-0 HIEGER Erwin PER MEXICO CITY (MEX) 21 15:30

18.10.1968 Brazil - Nigeria 3-3(3-0) TAREKEGN Seyoum ETH PUEBLA (MEX) 22 15:30

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points

1 Spain * 3 2 1 0 4 0 4 5

2 Japan * 3 2 0 4 2 2 4

3 Brazil 3 0 2 1 4 5 -1 2

4 Nigeria 3 0 1 2 4 9 -5 1

Group C

Date Match Result Referee Nat City (Country) Match Time
#

13.10.1968 | Hungary - El Salvador | 4-0 (1-0) | DE LEO Diego MEX GUADALAJARA (MEX) |3 12:00

13.10.1968 | Israel - Ghana 5-3(3-2) | KITABDJIAN Michel FRA LEON (MEX) 4 12:00

15.10.1968 | Hungary - Ghana 2-2 (2-2) | MARUYAMA Yoshiyuki JPN GUADALAJARA (MEX) 1 15:30

15.10.1968 | Israel - El Salvador 3-1(2-0) | BADRU Thompson Shakibudeen | NGA LEON (MEX) 12 15:30

17.10.1968 | Hungary - Israel 2-0(1-0) | YAMASAKI MALDONADO Arturo | MEX GUADALAJARA (MEX) 19 15:30

17.10.1968 | El Salvador - Ghana 1-1(1-1) | MEDINA Iglesias Mariano ESP LEON (MEX) 20 15:30

Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points

1 Hungary * 3 2 1 0 8 2 6 5

2 Israel * 3 2 0 1 8 6 2 4

3 Ghana 3 0 2 1 6 8 -2 2

4 El Salvador 3 0 1 2 2 8 -6 1
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Group D

Date Match Result Referee Nat
14.10.1968 Guatemala - Czechoslovakia 1-0 (1-0) | ARPPI FILHO Romualdo BRA
14.10.1968 Bulgaria - Thailand 7-0 (1-0) | VELASQUEZ Guillermo CcOoL
16.10.1968 Bulgaria - Czechoslovakia 2-2(1-2) | AGUILAR ELIZALDE Abel | MEX
16.10.1968 Guatemala - Thailand 4-1(1-1) | FABER Jean Louis GUI
18.10.1968 Czechoslovakia - Thailand 8-0 (6-0) | BUERGO Felipe MEX
18.10.1968 Bulgaria - Guatemala 2-1(0-0) | OSORIO CASTILLO Raul MEX
Rank Team MP w D

1 Bulgaria * 3 2 1

2 Guatemala * 3 2 0

3 Czechoslovakia 3 1 1

4 Thailand 3 0 0
Quarter-finals

Date Match Result Referee

20.10.1968 | Japan - France 3-1(1-1) TAREKEGN Seyoum

20.10.1968 | Mexico - Spain 2-0 (1-0) GUGULOVIC Milivoje

20.10.1968 | Hungary - Guatemala 1-0 (0-0) YAMASAKI MALDONADO Arturo
20.10.1968 | Bulgaria - Israel 1-1 AET (1-1, 1-0) | KITABDJIAN Michel

Semi-finals

Date Match Result Referee Nat
22.10.1968 Hungary - Japan 5-0 (1-0) ARPPI FILHO Romualdo BRA
22.10.1968 Mexico - Bulgaria 2-3(1-2) | TAREKEGN Seyoum ETH

Bronze Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee Nat
24.10.1968 Japan - Mexico 2-0 (2-0) KLEIN Abraham ISR
Second Stage - Gold Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee Nat
26.10.1968 Bulgaria - Hungary 1-4 (1-2) DE LEO Diego MEX

FIFA

Match

City (Country) 4 Time
GUADALAJARA (MEX) 7 15:30
LEON (MEX) 8 15:30
GUADALAJARA (MEX) 15 15:30
LEON (MEX) 16 15:30
GUADALAJARA (MEX) 23 15:30
LEON (MEX) 24 15:30
L GF GA +/- Points
0 11 3 5
1 6 3 4
1 10 3 3
3 1 19 -18 0
Nat City (Country) Ma#t ch Time
ETH MEXICO CITY (MEX) 25 12:00
YUG | PUEBLA (MEX) 26 12:00
MEX | GUADALAJARA (MEX) 27 12:00
FRA LEON (MEX) 28 12:00
City (Country) Match # Time
MEXICO CITY (MEX) 29 15:30
GUADALAJARA (MEX) 30 15:30
City (Country) Match # | Time
MEXICO CITY (MEX) | 31 15:30
City (Country) Match # Time
MEXICO CITY (MEX) | 32 15:30
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Olympic Football Tournament Tokyo 1964

FIFA

‘ 1964 ‘ | Tokyo/JPN ‘ ‘ ‘ 123 ‘ 424 ‘ 554,087 ‘ 19,106 ‘ | Hungary ]
Group A

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
11.10.1964 German DR - Iran 4-0 (3-0) DE QUEIROZ Eunapio, BRA YOKOHAMA (JPN) 1 14:00
11.10.1964 Romania - Mexico 3-1(2-0) YOKOYAMA Yozo, JPN TOKYO (JPN) 2 14:00
13.10.1964 German DR - Romania | 1-1 (1-1) KORELUS Vaclav, TCH TOKYO (JPN) 9 14:00
13.10.1964 Iran - Mexico 1-1(1-1) WONTUMI John Stanley, GHA TOKYO (JPN) 10 14:00
15.10.1964 German DR - Mexico 2-0 (1-0) DE SILVA Gregg, MAS YOKOHAMA (JPN) 17 14:00
15.10.1964 Romania - Iran 1-0 (1-0) COMESANA Migue, ARGI TOKYO (JPN) 18 14:00
Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points
1 German DR * 3 2 1 0 7 1 6 5

2 Romania * 3 2 1 0 5 2 3 5

3 Mexico 3 0 1 2 2 6 -4 1

4 Iran 3 0 1 2 1 6 -5 1
Group B

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
11.10.1964 Hungary - Morocco 6-0 (2-0) KIM Duk Chun, KOR TOKYO (JPN) 4 14:00
13.10.1964 Yugoslavia - Morocco 3-1(2-1) IMAM Mahmoud Hussein, EGY YOKOHAMA (JPN) 11 14:00
15.10.1964 Yugoslavia - Hungary 5-6 (4-5) FUKUSHIMA Genichi, JPN TOKYO (JPN) 19 14:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Hungary * 2 0 0 12 5 7 4

2 Yugoslavia * 1 0 1 8 1 2

3 Morocco 0 0 2 1 9 -8 0
Group C

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Ma#t i Time
12.10.1964 Czechoslovakia - Korea Republic 6-1 (4-0) VALENZUELA Rafael, MEX TOKYO (JPN) 5 14:00
12.10.1964 Brazil - UAR 1-1(1-0) GLOECKNER Rudolf, GDR TOKYO (JPN) 6 14:00
14.10.1964 Czechoslovakia - UAR 5-1(3-0) ZSOLT Istvan, HUN TOKYO (JPN) 13 14:00
14.10.1964 Brazil - Korea Republic 4-0 (2-0) BOUKKILI Salih Mohamed, MAR YOKOHAMA (JPN) 14 14:00
16.10.1964 Czechoslovakia - Brazil 1-0 (0-0) TEHERANI Ashgar, IRN TOKYO (JPN) 21 14:00
16.10.1964 UAR - Korea Republic 10-0 (3-0) | GLOECKNER Rudolf, GDR TOKYO (JPN) 22 14:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Czechoslovakia * 3 3 0 0 12 2 10 6

2 UAR * 3 1 1 1 12 6 6 3

3 Brazil 3 1 1 1 5 2 3 3

4 Korea Republic 3 0 0 3 1 20 -19 0
Group D

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
12.10.1964 Argentina - Ghana 1-1 (1-0) ASHKENAZI Menachem, ISR YOKOHAMA (JPN) 8 14:00
14.10.1964 Japan - Argentina 3-2 (0-1) SKORIC Aleksandar, YUG TOKYO (JPN) 16 14:00
16.10.1964 Ghana - Japan 3-2(1-1) NITESCU Cornel, ROU TOKYO (JPN) 24 14:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Ghana * 2 1 1 0 4 3 1 3

2 Japan * 2 1 0 1 5 0 2

3 Argentina 2 0 1 1 3 4 -1 1
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Quarter-finals
Date
18.10.1964
18.10.1964
18.10.1964
18.10.1964
Semi-finals
Date
20.10.1964
20.10.1964

Match

Yugoslavia - German DR
Romania - Hungary
Czechoslovakia - Japan
UAR - Ghana

Match
Czechoslovakia - German DR

Hungary - UAR

Bronze Medal Match

Date
23.10.1964

Gold Medal Match

Date
23.10.1964

Match
German DR - UAR

Match

Hungary - Czechoslovakia

Consolation Tournament

First Round

Date

20.10.1964
20.10.1964
Consolation Final
Date

22.10.1964

Match
Japan - Yugoslavia
Romania - Ghana

Match
Yugoslavia - Romania

Result

1(0-1)
2 (0-1)
0(1-0)
1(1-1)
Result
2-1(0-1)
6-0 (3-0)

Result
3-1(1-0)

Result
2-1(0-0)

Result
1-6 (0-4)
4-2 (3-2)

Result
0-3 (0-0)

Referee

DE SILVA Gregg, MAS
ASHKENAZI Menachem, ISR
DE QUEIROZ Eunapio, BRA
GLOECKNER Rudolf, GDR

Referee
ASHKENAZI Menachem, ISR
COMESANA Miguel, ARG

Referee
YOKOYAMA Yozo, JPN

Referee
ASHKENAZI Menachem, ISR

Referee
IMAM Mahmoud Hussein, EGY
DE SILVA Gregg, MAS

Referee
ZSOLT Istvan, HUN

City (Country)
TOKYO (JPN)
YOKOHAMA (JPN)
TOKYO (JPN)
TOKYO (JPN)

City (Country)
TOKYO (JPN)
TOKYO (JPN)

City (Country)
TOKYO (JPN)

City (Country)
TOKYO (JPN)

City (Country)
OSAKA (JPN)
KYOTO (JPN)

City (Country)
OSAKA (JPN)

FIFA

Match #
25
26
27
28

Match #
29
30

Match #
31

Match #
32

Match #
33
34

Time
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

Time
14:00
14.00

Time
12:00

Time
16:30

Time
14:00
14:00

Match # | Time

35

14:00
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Olympic Football Tournament Rome 1960

I_l

FIFA

11960 | | Rome/ITA | | | 120 | 4.29 251,804 8993 | Yugoslavia |
Group 1
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
26.08.1960 Bulgaria - Turkey 3-0(1-0) JONNI Cesare, ITA GROSSETO (ITA) 3 21:00
26.08.1960 Yugoslavia - UAR 6-1 (3-0) LEAFE Reginald, ENG PESCARA (ITA) 4 21:00
29.08.1960 Bulgaria - UAR 2-0 (1-0) HELGE Leo, DEN L'AQUILA (ITA) 9 16:00
29.08.1960 Yugoslavia - Turkey 4-0 (1-0) ORLANDINI Vincenzo, ITA FLORENCE (ITA) 11 21:00
01.09.1960 Yugoslavia - Bulgaria 3-3(0-0) JONNI Cesare, ITA ROME (ITA) 19 21:00
01.09.1960 UAR - Turkey 3-3(1-2) VAN NUFFEL Lucien, BEL LIVORNO (ITA) 20 21:00
Rank Team MP W D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Yugoslavia * 3 2 1 0 13 4 9 5
2 Bulgaria 3 2 1 0 5 5
3 UAR 3 0 1 2 11 -7 1
4 Turkey 3 0 1 2 3 10 -7 1
Group 2
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # | Time
26.08.1960 Italy - Taiwan 4-1(2-1) HELGE Leo, DEN NAPLES (ITA) 5 21:00
26.08.1960 Brazil - Great Britain 4-3(1-1) KANDLBINDER Josef, FRG LIVORNO (ITA) 6 21:00
29.08.1960 Brazil - Taiwan 5-0 (2-0) ERLICH E., YUG ROME (ITA) 10 16:00
29.08.1960 Italy - Great Britain 2-2 (1-1) VAN NUFFEL Lucien, BEL ROME (ITA) 12 21:00
01.09.1960 Italy - Brazil 3-1(0-1) SCHWINTE Pierre, FRA FLORENCE (ITA) 21 21:00
01.09.1960 Great Britain - Taiwan 3-2 (1-0) KANDLBINDER Josef, FRG GROSSETO (ITA) 22 21:00
Rank Team MP w D GF GA +/- Points
1 [taly * 3 2 1 0 5
2 Brazil 3 2 0 1 10 6 4
3 Great Britain 3 1 1 1 8 0 3
4 Taiwan 3 0 0 3 12 -9 0
Group 3
Date Match Result Referee Country  City (Country) Match #  Time
26.08.1960 Poland - Tunisia 6-1(3-1) LO BELLO Concetto, ITA ITA ROME (ITA) 1 16:00
26.08.1960 Denmark - Argentina | 3-2 (1-1) LIVERANI Francesco, ITA ITA ROME (ITA) 7 21:00
29.08.1960 Tunisia - Argentina 1-2 (1-1) ZSOLT Istvan, HUN HUN PESCARA (ITA) 13 21:00
29.08.1960 Denmark - Poland 2-1(1-0) LO BELLO Concetto, ITA ITA LIVORNO (ITA) 14 21:00
01.09.1960 Denmark - Tunisia 3-1(2-0) CAMPANATI Giulio, ITA ITA L'AQUILA (ITA) 17 16:00
01.09.1960 Argentina - Poland 2-0 (1-0) GARAN Suhli, TUR TUR NAPLES (ITA) 23 21:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Denmark * 3 3 0 0 8 4 4 6
2 Argentina 3 2 0 1 6 4
3 Poland 3 1 0 2 7 5 2 2
4 Tunisia 3 0 0 3 3 11 -8 0
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Group 4

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match #  Time
26.08.1960 Hungary - India 2-1(1-0) BEN SAID Bahri, TUN L'AQUILA (ITA) 2 16:00
26.08.1960 France - Peru 2-1(0-1) ERLICH E., YUG FLORENCE (ITA) 8 21:00
29.08.1960 France - India 1-1(0-0) MORGAN Raymond, CAN GROSSETO (ITA) 15 21:00
29.08.1960 Hungary - Peru 6-2 (3-1) BONETTO Piero, ITA NAPLES (ITA) 16 21:00
01.09.1960 Hungary - France 7-0 (3-0) ORLANDINI Vincenzo, ITA ROME (ITA) 18 16:00
01.09.1960 Peru - India 3-1(1-0) IMAM Mahmoud Hussein, EGY PESCARA (ITA) 24 21:00
Rank Team MP w D L GF GA +/- Points
1 Hungary * 3 3 0 0 15 3 12 6
2 France 3 1 1 1 9 -6 3
3 Peru 3 1 0 9 -3 2
4 India 3 0 1 2 6 -3 1
Semi-finals

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match #  Time
05.09.1960 Italy - Yugoslavia 1-1 AET KANDLBINDER Josef, FRG NAPLES (ITA) 25 21:00
06.09.1960 Denmark - Hungary 2-0 (1-0) LEAFE Reginald, ENG ROME (ITA) 26 21:00
Bronze Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match #  Time
09.09.1960 Hungary - Italy 2-1(1-0) LEAFE Reginald, ENG ROME (ITA) 27 21:00
Gold Medal Match

Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Match # Time
10.09.1960 Yugoslavia - Denmark 3-1(2-0) LO BELLO Concetto, ITA ROME (ITA) 28 21:00
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Olympic Football Tournament Melbourne 1956

FIFA

Winners

1

1956 Melbourne/AUS | 53 | 4 42 194,333 | 16,194 Soviet Union

Preliminary Round
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Ma#t &b Time
24.11.1956 Soviet Union - Germany FR 2-1(1-0) MANN Robert, ENG MELBOURNE (AUS) 1 14:30
26.11.1956 Great Britain - Thailand 9-0 (4-0) LATYCHEV Nikolaj, URS MELBOURNE (AUS) 2 16:30
27.11.1956 Australia - Japan 2-0 (1-0) LUND Reginald, NZL MELBOURNE (AUS) 3 16:30
Quarter-final

. Match | _.
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) 4 Time
28.11.1956 Yugoslavia - USA 9-1 (5-1) SWAIN Maurice, NZL MELBOURNE (AUS) 4 16:30
29.11.1956 Soviet Union - Indonesia 0-0 TAKENOKOSHI Shigemaru, JPN MELBOURNE (AUS) 5 16:30
30.11.1956 Bulgaria - Great Britain 6-1(3-1) WRIGHT Ron, AUS MELBOURNE (AUS) 6 16:30
01.12.1956 Soviet Union - Indonesia 4-0 (3-0) LUND Reginald, NZL MELBOURNE (AUS) 7 10:30
01.12.1956 Australia - India 2-4 (2-2) WENSVEEN C.h., IDN MELBOURNE (AUS) 8 14:30
Semi-final

. Match | _.
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) P Time
04.12.1956 Yugoslavia - India 4-1 (0-0) LATYCHEV Nikolaj, URS MELBOURNE (AUS) 9 16:30
05.12.1956 Soviet Union - Bulgaria 2-1 AET MANN Robert, ENG MELBOURNE (AUS) 10 16:30
Bronze Medal Match
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Ma#t i Time
07.12.1956 Bulgaria - India 3-0 (2-0) LATYCHEV Nikolaj, URS MELBOURNE (AUS) 11 14:15
Gold Medal Match
Date Match Result Referee City (Country) Ma; ch Time
08.12.1956 Yugoslavia - Soviet Union 0-1 (0-0) WRIGHT Ron, AUS MELBOURNE (AUS) 12 14:15
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Olympic Football Tournament Helsinki 1952

ln_mmm_lm

1952 Helsinki/FIN 26 135 5.19 365,135 14,044 Hungary
Preliminary round
Date Match Result Referee Venue City Ma#tch Time
15.07.1952 Yugoslavia - India 10-1 (5-0) BEST John, USA HELSINKI 1 19:10
15.07.1952 Soviet Union - Bulgaria 2-1 AET ZSOLT Istvan, HUN KOTKA 2 19:00
15.07.1952 Romania - Hungary 1-2 (0-1) LATYCHEV Nikolaj, URS TURKU 3 19:00
15.07.1952 Denmark - Greece -1 (2-0) KARNI Wolf Waldemar, FIN TAMPERE 4 19:00
15.07.1952 Poland - France -1(1-1) VAN DER MEER Karel, NED LAHTI 5 19:00
16.07.1952 Egypt - Chile -4 (2-2) NILSSON John, SWE KOTKA 6 19:00
16.07.1952 Netherlands - Brazil -5(1-3) BERNARDI Giorgio, ITA TURKU 7 19:00
16.07.1952 Italy - USA -0 (3-0) ELLIS Arthur, ENG TAMPERE 8 19:00
16.07.1952 Luxembourg - Great Britain 5-3 AET (1-1, 0-1) | ORLANDINI Vincenzo, ITA LAHTI 9 19:00
Round of 16
Date Match Result Referee V(e:ir;;e Ma#tch Time
19.07.1952 Finland - Austria 3-4(3-2) LING William, ENG HELSINKI 10 19:00
20.07.1952 Germany FR - Egypt 3-1(2-0) BERNARDI Giorgio, ITA TURKU 1" 19:00
20.07.1952 Yugoslavia - Soviet Union 5-5 AET (5-5, 3-0) ELLIS Arthur, ENG TAMPERE 12 19:00
20.07.1952 Brazil - Luxembourg 2-1(1-0) MATANCIC Marijan, YUG KOTKA 13 19:00
21.07.1952 Hungary - Italy 3-0 (2-0) VAN DER MEER Karel, NED HELSINKI 14 19:00
21.07.1952 Denmark - Poland 2-0 (1-0) BALSTAD Folke, NOR TURKU 15 19:00
21.07.1952 Sweden - Norway 4-1 (2-0) ALHO Johan Aksel, FIN TAMPERE 16 19:00
21.07.1952 Turkey - Netherlands Antilles 2-1(1-0) JORGENSEN Carl Frederik, DEN LAHTI 17 19:00
22.07.1952 Yugoslavia - Soviet Union 3-1(2-1) ELLIS Arthur, ENG TAMPERE 18 19:00
Quarter-finals
Date Match Result Referee Ve_n ue T Time
City #
23.07.1952 Sweden - Austria -1(0-1) ORLANDINI Vincenzo, ITA HELSINKI 19 19:00
24.07.1952 Germany FR - Brazil 4-2 AET (2-2, 0-1) ELLIS Arthur, ENG HELSINKI 20 19:00
24.07.1952 Hungary - Turkey -1 (2-0) KARNI Wolf Waldemar, FIN KOTKA 21 19:00
25.07.1952 Yugoslavia - Denmark -3 (3-0) KARNI Wolf Waldemar, FIN HELSINKI 22 19:00
Semi-finals
Date Match Result Referee Ve_n ue T Time
City #
28.07.1952 Hungary - Sweden 6-0 (3-0) LING William, ENG HELSINKI 23 19:00
29.07.1952 Yugoslavia - Germany FR 3-1(3-1) KARNI Wolf Waldemar, FIN HELSINKI 24 19:00
Bronze Medal Match
Date Match Result Referee Ve_n ue R Time
City #
01.08.1952 Sweden - Germany FR 2-0 (1-0) ORLANDINI Vincenzo, ITA HELSINKI 25 19:00
Gold Medal Match
Date Match Result Referee Ve_n ue R Time
City #
02.08.1952 Yugoslavia - Hungary 0-2 (0-0) ELLIS Arthur, ENG HELSINKI 26 19:00
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